FY 2021-2022 CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TQ 9999999999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DAT1 VENDOR NO/ NAME CHECK AMT

CHECK RUN: 5578
48134 01/05/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS 742.98
CHECK RUN: 5578 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 1 742.98

CHECK RUN: 5579
48135 01/06/2022 506971 ANNMARIE B. MATTHEWS, TRUSTER 1,252.50
CHECK RUN: 5579 NUMBER OF CHECKS: L 1,252.50

CHECK RUN: 5580
48136 01/07/2022  S07008 MARY K, WOLF 200,00
CHECK RUN: 5580 NUMBER OF CHRCKS: 1 200.00

CHECK RUN: 5581
48137 01710/2022 505429 MP COMPUTER SERVICES, INC, 17,866.50
CHECK RUN: 5581 NUMBER OF CIIECKS; 1 17,866.50

CHECK RUN: 5582
48138 01/13/2022 506456 ALL WORLD TIRES 1,844.00
48139 01/13/2022 504591 BENEFIT COORDINATORS, INC. 85.00
48140 01/13/2022 507009 BURNS FORD OF YORK 2,596.57
48141 01/13/2022 505010 CARQUEST 552.85
48142 01/13/2022 505029 CHESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS 1,874.94
48143 017132022 505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 422.73
48144 01/13/2022 505042 CITY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 2,023.96
48145 01/132022 505726 COMPORIUM 65.61
48146 01/13/2622 505732 COVINGTON, TYLER 54.65
48147 01/13/2022 506856 CRYSTAL SPRINGS 99.07
48148 01/13/2022 506599 DATAMAX CORPORATION (CBHBC CORP, LLC) 2,096.32
48149 01/13/2022 506164 DILLIGARD EDWARDS, LLC 1,375.00
48150 01/13/2022 505065 DUKL ENFRGY 19.31
48151 01/13/2022 505431 ELECTION COMMISSION 160.00
48152 01/13/2022 505518 ELECTRO-MECH 287.00
43153 01/13/2022 505076 GALLS, LLC 474,12
48154 01/13/2022 505809 HARRELL, GALL. 35.84
48155 01/13/2022 505098 HUNTER'S CREATIVE FLORIST INC 45.90
48156 01/13/2022 506975 LANCASTER NEWS, PAGELAND PROGRESS 316.47
48157 01/13/2022 505123 LAND'S TIRE CENTER. 306.89
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FY 2021-2022 CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS ¢ TO 9995995999

CASIH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATI VENDOR NO/ NAME CHECK AMT
48158 01/13/2022 506404 LESSLIE WELDING & FABRICATING 5,302.20
48159 01/13/2022 505127 LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING 136.05
48160 01/13/2022 505683 MODERN IMPRESSIONS | 443,30
48161 01/13/2022 507011 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 0.00

© VOID DATE: 03/10/2022 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: - 3,173.76
48162 01/13/2022 505144 NAFECO, INC. 6,664.00
48163 01/13/2022 506803 ORKIN PEST CONTROL 120.88
48164 01/13/2022 506884 PIEDMONT FIRE INC. 939.60
48165 01/13/2022 506133 PIEDMONT PHYSICIAN NETWORK L1.C 423.00
48166 01/13/2022 505172 PITNEY BOWES INC 367.54
48167 01/13/2022 3566 PUBLIC WORKS EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY, INC 13,383.34
48168 01/13/2022 507010 PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY 595.00
48169 01/13/2022 505193 SAFE IXTERMINATING CO., INC. (50.00
48170 01/13/2022 505200 SAM'S IIOME CENTER 0.00
VOID DATE:  02/04/2022 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 38.55
48171 01/13/2022 505206 SC DEPT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 25,00
48172 01/13/2022 505561 STATL OF SOUTH CAROLINA 105.00
48173 01/13/2022 305215 SC FIRE MARSHALS ASSOCIATION 25.00
48174 01/13/2022 506170 SHARE CORP, 3,175.11
48175 01/13/2022 505563 SIXTH CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE 600.00
48176 01/13/2022 505813 STEVES GARAGE DOOR REPAIR 650.00
48177 01/13/2022 505252 STROUD'S PLUMBING SERVICE 700.00
48178 01/13/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS 4,698.82
48179 01/132022 505279 VC3, INC. 23.00
48180 01/13/2022 505280 VERIZON | 1,426.12
48181 01/13/2022 505286 WEST END TIRE SERVICE 65.50
CHECK RUN: 5582 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 44 54,754.69
CIIECK RUN: 5586
48182 01/18/2022 505675 RENAISSANCE LIFE & HEALTH INSUR. CO. 10,022.75
CHECK RUN: 5586 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 1 10,022.75
CHECK RUN: 5588

48183 01/24/2022 505010 CARQUEST 1,508.43
48184 01/24/2022 505028 CHESTER COUNTY LANDFILL 18,630.24
BABERCROMBIE 10/09/2023  10:54:29AM Page 2
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FY 2021-2022

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9599999999 -
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATI VENDOR NO/ NAME

48185 01/24/2022 505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

43186 01/24/2022 506164 DILLIGARD EDWARDS, LLC

48187 01/24/2022 505090 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.

48188 01/24/2022 1648 TAWMIN'S SAFETY SUPPLY, INC,

48189 01/24/2022 305127 LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING

48190 01/24/2022 306656 PITNEY BOWES (PURCHAS POWER)

48191 01/24/2022 505358 SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DE LAGE

48192 01/24/2022 506_}.75 SC LGIP

48193 01/24/2022 505390 SHARP ELRCTRONICS CORP.

48194  01/24/2022 506594 SHEHEEN, HANCOCK & GODWIN, LLP

48195 0172472022 505242 SNIPES COMPANY

48196  (1/24/2022 507012 SUBSCRIBER RENEWALS

48197 01/24/2022 506547 THE FMRT GROUP

48198 01/24/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS

48199 01/24/2022 507013 WEATHERGUARD COMMERCIAL
CIIECK RUN: 5588 NUMBER OF CHECKS:

CHECK RUN: 5589

48200 01/24/2022 507016 ABE'S GARAGU

48201 01/24/2022 505042 CITY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE

48202 01/24/2022 506672 AT&T MOBILITY

48203 01/24/2022 505137 MODERN IMPRHSSIONS

48204  01/24/2022 565164 PARRISH TIRE COMPANY

48205  01/24/2022 505193 SAFE EXTERMINATING CO., INC.

48206  (1/24/2022 505447 SAFl INDUSTRIES

48207 0172472022 505561 STATL OF SOUTII CAROLINA

48208 01/24/2022 505813 STEVES GARAGE DOOR REPAIR
CHECK RUN: 3589 NUMBER OF CITECKS:

CHECK RUN: 5591
# 48210 02/03/,2022 505041 CITY OF CHESTYR

VOID DATE: 02/03/2022
CIHECK RUN: 559{

ORIGINAL AMOUNT;
NUMBER OF CHECKS:

CHECK RUN: 5592
48211 02/03/2022

BABERCROMBIE
ap22r02

505041 CITY OF CHESTUR

10/09/2023

10:54:29AM

CHECK AMT
3,909.42

1,550.00
455.76
119.85
162.19
132.00

7,238.95
500.00

9,069.80

1,911.07

4,644.44

46.99

890.00

47.36

4,450.00

17 55,266.50

326.43

111.82

240.24

182.14

2,140.65

75.00

3,292.66

50.60

206500

9 6,633.94

0.00
1.00

1 0.00

.00
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FY 2021-2022

CITY OF CHESTER

CHICK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 8999999909

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

VOID DATI:

CHECK RUN: 5593
48212 02/03/2022

VOID DATI:

CHECK RUN: 5594

48213 02/03/2022

VOID DATE: 02/03/2022
CHECK RUN: 5594

CHECK RUN; 5595
48214 02/03/2022

VOID DATE: 02/03/2622
CHECK RUN: 3595

CHECK RUN: 5596
48215 02/03/2022

VOID DATE: 02/63/2022
CIIBECK RUN: 5596

CHECK RUN: 5597
48216 02/03/2022

VOID DATE: 02/03/2022
CHECK RUN: 5597

CHECK RUN; 5598
48217  02/03/2022

VOID DATE;

CHECK RUN: 5599
48218 02/03/2022

VOID DATE: 02/03/2022
CHECK RUN: 5599

CHECK RUN: 5600
48219 02/03/2022

VOID DATE: 02/03/2022
CHECK RUN: 5600

CHECK RUN: 35601
48220 02/03/2022

48221 02/03/2022
48222 02/03/2022

BABERCROMBIE
ap 122107

02/03/2022
CHECK RUN: 3592

02/03/2022
CHECK RUN: 5593

02/03/2022
CHECK RUN: 5598

ORIGINAL AMOUNT:

505041 CITY OF CHESTER
ORIGINAL AMOUNT:

505041 CITY OF CHESTER
ORIGINAL AMOUNT:

505041 CITY OF CHESTER
ORIGINAL AMOUNT:

505041 CITY QF CHESTER
ORIGINAIL, AMOUNT:

505041 CITY OF CHESTER
ORIGINAL AMOUNT;

505041 CITY OF CHESTER
ORIGINAL AMOUNT:

505041 CITY OF CHESTER
ORIGINAL AMOUNT:

505041 CITY OF CHESTER
ORIGINAL AMOUNT:

504966 321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS
506905 AEST SAFETY
504988 BB&C COPY EXPRISS

10/092023  10:54:29AM

NUMBER OF CHECKS:

NUMBER OF CHECKS:

NUMBER OF CHECKS:

NUMBER OF CHECKS:

NUMBER Ol CHECKS:

NUMBER OF CHECKS:

NUMBER OF CHECKS;:

NUMBER OFF CHECKS;

NUMBIR OF CHECKS:

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.06

1,00

1.G0

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.060

.00

0,00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

¢.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

514.28
1,473.12
37.80
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'Y 2021-2022

CHECK REGISTER FOR $1/0122022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999

CHECK. # CHIECK DAT) VENDOR NO/ NAME

CITY OF CHESTER

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

48223 02/03/2022 5304991
48224 02/03/2022 505010
48225  02/03/2022 506780
43226 02/03/2022 505029
48227 02/03/20622 505035
48228  02/03/2022 505726
48229 02/03/2022 506856
48230 02/03/2022 505053
48231 02/03/2022 507019
48232 02/03/2022 505065
48233 02/03/2022 506144
48234  02/03/2022
48235 02/03/2022
48236 02/03/2022 505123
48237 02/03/2022 505127
48238 02/03/2022 506885
48239 02/03/2022 505132
48240  02/03/2022 307017
48241 02/03/2022 505137
48242  02/03/2022 506641
48243 02/03/2022 505150
48244 02/03/2022 505151
48245 02/03/2022 306166
48246 02/03/2022 505242
48247 02/03/2022 306907
48248  02/03/2022 307018
48249 02/03/2022 505267
48250 02/03/2022 505280
CHECK RUN:
CHECK RUN: 5604
48251 02/042022 507021
CHECK RUN:
BABLERCROMBIE

apl22rl2

7491011 JOHNNY'S ALIGNMENT & AUTO REPAIR

BENEFIT COORDINATORS, INC,

CARQUEST
C&C LAWN SERVICL
CHESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS

CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

COMPORIUM

CRYSTAL SPRINGS

CUDD HEATING & AIR

DAVIS, GWENDOLYN

DUKE ENERGY
FASTENAL COMPANY
506672 AT&T MOBILITY

LANIYS TIRE CENTER

LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING

MACE GREFN BUILDERS

MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU

MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERICA
MODERN IMPRESSIONS

MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION QF 8C

NEW YORK LIFE INS.

NFPA CERTIFICATION DEPARTMENT

REGAL GRAPIHICS, INC

SNIPES COMPANY

STROTHER, TABATHA

SYMBOLARTS
TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS

VERIZON
5601

NUMBER OF CHECKS:

QUINTON'S ELECTRICAL SERVICES

5604

NUMBER OF CHECKS:

16/09/2023

10:54:29AM

31

CHECK AMT
85.00

936.74
1,930.00
2,814.97
1,047.75

190.61

81.86
397,00
150.00

25.44

47.46

240,24

574.25
1,610.69
2,680.75
9,645.00

15.00

67.50

162,09
2,668.83

923.20

175.00

319.66
2,235.42

79.97
2,901.69
3,314.75
2,730.10

40,076.17

16,072.88

10,072.88
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FY 2021-2022

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER TOR 01/01/2622 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0TO 9999999999

CASI ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHUECK # CHECK DATE YENDOR NG/ NAME

CHECK RUN: 35605

48252 02/07/2022 505021

CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5606

48253 02/07/2022 505021

CHECK RUN:

CHECK. RUN: 5607

48254 02/112022 506924
48255 02/11/2022 505028
48256 02/11/2022 505042
48257 02/11/2022 505594
48258 02/11/2022 506599
48259 02/11/2022 505090
48260 02/11/2022 505158
48261 02/11/2022 506803
48262 02/11/2022 505358
48263 02/11/2022 507022
48264 02/11/2022 505383
48265 021172022 506637
48266 02/11/2022 507014
48267 02/11/2022 507014
48268 02/11/2022 505563
48269 02/11/2022 505279
48270 02/11/2022 505282

48271 02/11/2022

CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 35609

48272 02/11/2022 507010
CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5610
48273 02/18/2022 505048

48274  02/18/2022
48275 02/18/2022

BABERCROMBIF
apl22r2

505286

506349
305675

CHESTER COUNTY

56035 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 1
CHESTER COUNTY
5606 NUMBLER OF CHECKS: 1

CAMPBELL, TATANISIT
CHESTER COUNTY LAND¥ILL
CITY TRUE VALUl: HARDWARE
DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
DATAMAX CORPORATION (CBHBC CORP, LLC)
HENRY SCHEIN, INC.
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ORKIN PEST CONTRO).
SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DE LAGE
SC LABOR LAW POSTER SERVICE
SC MUNLINS TRUST
SC MUNT INS RISK & FIN FUND
SHARP
SHARP
SIXTH CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE
VC3, INC.
WASTE MANAGEMENY
WEST TIND TIR)Y, SERVICE
5607 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 18

PYY, BARKHER FIRE & SAFETY
3609 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 1

COLONIAL LiFE
WELLS FARGO / MANHATTANLIFE
RIENAISSANCE LIFE & HEALTH INSUR. CO,

10/0972023  10:54:29AM

CHECK AMT

L,

743,12

L,

743.12

16.50

11,

]-!
L

3,

58,
125,

16.50

196.40
61648
295.62
419.12
367.68
27.54
al4.05
120.88
598.66
99.50
043,49
226.00
0.00

16,819.62

600.00

46.00
150.00
664.42

221,

105.46

345.00

Page

345.00

171.00
66.00
0.00
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FY 2021-2022 CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS ¢ T( 9999999095
CASH ACCT:; 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME
48276 02/18/2022 505675 RENAISSANCE LIFE & HEALTH INSUR, CO.
CHECK. RUN: 3610 NUMBER OF CHECKS:

CHECK RUN: 5611
48277 02/18/2022 505010 CARQUEST

48278  02/18/2022 506780 C&C LAWN SERVICE
48279 02/18/2022 505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

48280 02/18/2022 506164 DILLIGARD EDWARDS, LLC

48281 02/18/2022 506601 DOMAIN LISTING

48282 02/18/2022 505107 INTIERSTATE ALL BATTERY CLENTER

48283 02/18/2022 506975 LANCASTER NEWS, PAGELAND PROGRIISS
48284 02/18/2022 505127 LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING

48285 (2/18/2022 506885 MACE (GREEN BUILDERS

48286 02/18/2022 506953 PUBLIQ, LI.C

48287 02/18/2022 505175 PURCHASE POWER

48288 02/18/2022 506594 SHEIIEEN, HANCOCK & GODWIN, LLP
48289 02/18/2022 505242 SNIPES COMPANY

48200  02/18/20622 505280 VERIZON
CHECK RUN: 3611 NUMBER OF CHECKS:

CHECK RUN: 35612
48291 02/22/2022 507024 EMPIRE TODAY

VOID DATE: 02/22/2022 ORIGINAL AMOUNT; 4,598.06

CHECK RUN: 5612 NUMBER OF CHECKS:

CHECK RUN: 5613
48292 02/22/2022 307024 EMPIRE TODAY

CHECK RUN: 5613 NUMBER OF CIIECKS:

CHECK RUN: 5619
48293 0272472022 506971 ANNMARIE B. MATTHEWS, TRUSTEU

VOID DATE: 02/24/2022 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 472.50

48294 02/24/2022 505026 SCSDU

48295 02/24/2022 306777 NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS

14

48296 02/24/2022 506660 SOUTIT CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

48297 02/24/2022 505244 SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN,,

CHECK RUN: 3619 NUMBER OF CHECKS:
CHECK RUN: 5620

BABERCROMBIE 10/G9/2023  10:54:29AM
apl22:02

3

CHECK AMT
3,228.55

3,465.55

485.46
4,000.00
2,274.80
2,162.50

288,00

321.30

48.45
65.00
4,889.00

437.16

134.00
8,858.20

233.82
1,304.48

25,502.17

0.00

0.00

4,598.09

4,598.09

0.00

1,833.05
422,30
426.96
293.75

2,976.06
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FY 2021-2022

CITY OF CHESTER

CIIECK REGISTOR FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/36/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 T 9999599999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

% 48301
48302
48303
48304
48305
48306
48307
48308
48309
48310
48311
48312
48313
48314
48315
48316
48317
48318
48319
48329
48321
48322
48323
48324
48325

02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2G622
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022
02/25/2022

CHECK RUN: 3620

CITECK RUN: 5621

48298

02/25/2022

CHECK RUN: 3621

CHECK RUN: 5622

* 48326 03/04/2022
48327 03/04/2022
BABERCROMBIE

apl22r02

504966 321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS
504967 ACE SCREEN PRINT & DESIGN INC

504988 BB&C COPY EXPRESS

504996 BLANCHARD MACHINERY €O,

507025 BURNS CADILLAC CHEVROLET

507026 BUTLER, ANN

506629 CAROLINA CAR CARE

507029 DOUBLE B GRAPHIX

505065 DUKE ENERGY

507031 DUNOVANT, JOIIN

507024 EMPIRE TODAY

506634 JC MECHANICAL

507027 MCABEE, SHEILA,

507028 MILLSAPS, ALVIN

505150 NEW YORK LIFE INS.

506910 NORTHEAST LUBRICANT, LTD

506133 PIEDMONT PHYSICIAN NETWORK LLC
3566 PUBLIC WORKS EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY, INC
506217 QUALITY POOL & SPA

506175 SC LGIP

506347 SC PUBLIC FMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTIHORITY
505257 TEXTILE UNIT PRINTERS

505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS

506842 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE

507030 WILSON, CHARI.ES
NUMBIJER OF CHECKS: 25

504988 BB&C COPY EXPRESS
NUMBER OF CHECKS:; 1

504966 321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS
506905 AEST SATIITY

10/09/2023  10:54:29AM

CHECK AMT

806.35
1,964.17
50.00

‘ 5,696.43
60.02
200.00
625.00
2,164.63
445.09
40.00
4,598.09
500.00
200.00
200.00
873.20
55781
6,881.00
10,260,060
42.63
500.00
260,386.27
99.36
1,397.71
15,715.00
90.00

314,352,776

90.45

90.45

75.60
394.20
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FY 2021-2022
CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9599999999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK # CHECK DATE YENDOR NO/ NAME

48328
48329
48330
48331
48332
48333
48334
48335
48336
48337
48338
48339
48340
48341
48342
48343
48344
48345
48346
48347
48348
48349

48350
48351
43352
48353
48354
48355
48356
48357
48358

03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022

VOID DATE:

03/04/2G22
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
(3/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022

BABERCROMBIE

apl 22102

506188
504991
506919
505010
506883
505029
305035
505042
506952
505726
506856
506633
505065
506672
506083
305093
05107
306975
505123
505127
506885
505683

03/11/2022

505429
505158
506217
307021
505193
505447
505199
505563
505242

AMMONS, STEVT
BENEYIT COORDINATORS, INC.
BOYD, ROBBIE KING

CARQUEST

CFS INSPECTIONS

CHESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS
CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
CITY TRUE VAILUE HARDWARR
CLINTONS WELDING & FABRICATION
COMPORIUM

CRYSTAL SPRINGS

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICK
DUKE ENERGY

AT&T MOBILITY

FORD, DAVID

RUNTUER'S CREATIVE FLORIST INC
INTERSTATE ALL BATTRRY CENTER
LANCASTER NEWS, PAGELAND PROGRESS
LAND'S TIRE CENTER

LUCAS & SONS UXTERMINATING
MACE GREEN BUILDERS

MODFRN IMPRESSIONS
ORIGINAL AMOUNT:
MP COMPUTER SERVICES, INC,

16925

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
QUALITY POOL & SPA

QUINTON'S ELECTRICAL SERVICES

SAFE EXTERMINATING CO., INC,

SAFE INDUSTRIES

SAM'S EQUIPMENT & QU TDOOR SUPP

SIXTH CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE
SNIPES COMPANY

16/09/2023  10:54:29AM

CHECK AMT

140,39
85.00
280,55
657.38
1,653.50
6,016.12
1,307.63
2,737.94
785.00
190.61
176.14
575.00
74531
240,24
162.00
54.00
32.74
353.24
1,840.76
50.75
8,691.67
0.00

22500
771.94
419.37
7,826.35
75.00
792.28
40.60
600.00
762.93
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FY 2021-2022

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0°TO 9999999399
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CITECK DATIZ YENDOR NO/ NAME

48361 03/04/2022 505267
48362 03/04/2022 505280
48363 03/04/2022 505282

CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5626
48364 03/11/2022 504970
48365 03/11/2022 504976
48366 03/11/2022 505010
48367 03/11/2022 506541
48368 03/11/2022 505035
48369 03/11/2022 506599
48370 03/112022 507034
48371 03/11/2022 506164
48372 03/11/2022 507033
48373 03/11/2022 506600
48374 03/11/2022 506144
48375 03/11/2022 505085
48376 03/11/2022 505683
48377 03/11/2022 505137
48378 03/11/2022 507011
48379 03/11/2022 505158
48380 03/11/2022 506803
48381 03/11/2022 505199
48382 03/11/2022 505358
48383 03/11/2022 505383
48384 03/11/2022 506862
48385 03/11/2022 506347
48386 03/11/2022 505242
48387 03/11/2022 505267
BABERCROMBIE

apl22r02

48359
48360

03/04/2022
03/04/2022

507018
506547

VOID DATE: 03/28/2022

SYMBOLARTS

THE FMRT GROUP
ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 4435.00
TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS

VERIZON
WASTE MANAGEMENT
5622 NUMBER OFF CHECKS:

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

AMICK EQUIPMENT CO_INC,
CARQUEST

CHAD'S BODY SHOP & TOWING
CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
DATAMAX CORPORATION (CBHBC CORP, LLC)
DICKS, CARL

DILLIGARD EDWARDS, LLC

LISON SECURITY SERVICES LLC

FAIR, MARQUITA

FASTENAL COMPANY

H & H FIRE & SAFRTY

MODIIRN IMPRESSIONS

MODIRN IMPRESSIONS

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICL:S
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

ORKIN PIIST CONTROL

SAM'S EQUIPMENT & OUTDOOR SUPP
SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DE LAGE
SC MUNI INS TRUST

SC MUNI TRUST

SC PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
SNIPIiS COMPANY

TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS

10/09/2023  10:54:29AM

CHUECK AMT
639.6]

.00

3.337.608
1,425.62
71.11

38

44,252 .66

109.27
622.84
14.25
2,288.11
639.86
436.46
10,880.00
2,151.85
237.50
80.52
114.91
387.88
68.58
100.67
3,173.76
342,43
120.88
150.00
3,247.88
57,564.00
242.03
2,434.50
373,33
622.81
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FY 2021-2022

CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/36/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 8994999999

CITY OF CHESTER

CASH ACCT: 0601-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME CHECK AMT
48388 03/11/2022 505279 VC3,INC. 23.00
48389 03/11/2022 505282 WASTE MANAGEMENT 150,00

CHECK RUN: 5626 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 26 86,577.32

CHECK RUN: 5628
48390 03/18/2022 506343 AXON ENTERPRISE INC 750.00
48391 03/18/2022 505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 282.55
48392 03/18/2022 507038 CLIFTON, HIAWATHA 75,00
48393 03/18/2022 507042 CUNNINGHAM, MATTHEW 75.00
48394 03/18/2022 507044 DUNCAN, CHEMORA 50.00
48395 03/18/2022 507033 LISON SECURITY SERVICES LLC 472.50
48396 03/18/2022 507039 GREGORY, JAHQUAVIN 75.00
48397 03/18/2022 507040 LAND, OMARI 75,00
48398 03/18/2022 505666 LANN, TROY 200.00
48399 03/18/2022 507041 MCKNIGHT, JACARIUS 75.00
48400 03/18/2022 505429 MP COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. 2,212.50
48401 03/18/2022 507047 PHYSICIANS EYECARE PLAN, LLC 948.24
48402 03/18/2022 506133 PIEDMONT PHYSICIAN NETWORK LLC 3,401.00
48403 03/18/2022 507037 SINK, JACK 150.00
48404 03/18/2022 507043 STRINGFELLOW, AJOY 50.00
48405 03/18/2022 507045 STROUD, DORIEN 100.00
48406 03/18/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS 202.36
48407 03/182022 506156 WHITE, OMAYYAD 200.00
48408 03/18/2022 507046 WORTH, KENTRE:Z 100.00
CHECK RUN: 5628 NUMBLR OF CHECKS: 19 9,584.15

CHECK RUN: 5631
48299 03/25/2022 505048 COLONIAL LIFE 0.00

VOID DATE: 03/25/2022 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 57.00

CHECK RUN: 5631 NUMBER OF CHECKS: I 0.00

CHECK RUN: 5632
* 48409 03/25/2022 504970 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 9,951 .87
48410 03/25/2022 505010 CARQUEST 106.79
48411 03/25/2022 505028 CIESTER COUNTY LANDFILL 11,401.92
48412 03/25/2022 505042 CITY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 228.31
BABERCROMBIE 10/09/2023  10:54:29AM Page 11
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FY 2021-2022

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999959999
CASH ACCT: 0601-000-10200

CHECK # CITECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

48413 03/25/2022 505048
48414 03/25/2022 506687
48415 03/25/2022 506633
48416 03/25/2022 507033
48417 03/25/2022 505127
48413  03/25/2022 505150
48419 03/25/2022 505158
48420 03/25/2022 505175
48421 03/25/2022 507021
48422 03/25/2022 505193
48423 03/25/2022 505212
48424 03/25/2022 506175
48425 03/25/2022 506347
48426  03/25/2022 505390
48427 03/25/2022 506594
48428 03/25/2022 505242
48429 03/25/2022 505267
48430 03/25/2022 505280
CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5634
48300 03/25/2022 507050
CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5635
% 48431 03/29/2022 505065
CHIECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5637
48432 04/01/2022 505010
48433 04/01/2022 505033
48434 04/01/2022 506856
48435 04/01/2022 505065
48436 04/01/2022 505065
48437 04/01/2022 506672
48438 04/01/2022 507052

BABERCROMBIL

apl22r02

COLONIAL LIFE
DENNIS CORPORATION
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE
EISON SECURITY SERVICES LLC
LUCAS & SONS EXTLERMINATING
NEW YORK LIFLZ INS,
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
PURCHASE POWER
QUINTON'S BLECTRICAL SERVICES
SAFE EXTERMINATING CO., INC.
SC DHEC
SC LGIP
SC PUBLIC EMPLOYFEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP,
SHEHELEN, HANCOCK. & GODWIN, LLP
SNIPES COMPANY
TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
VERIZON
5632 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 22

CLACK, MARTY

3634 NUMBIR OF CHECKS: 1
DUKE ENERGY

5635 NUMBER OF CHECKS: !
CARQUEST

CHESTER MIITROPOLITAN DISTRICT
CRYSTAL SPRINGS

DUKE ENERGY

DUKE ENERGY

AT&T MOBILITY

JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT

«10/09/2023  10:54:29AM

CHECK AMT
0.00

6,900.00
1,450.00
550.00
65.00
873.20
75.76
139.00
4,999.50
75.00
372.50
500.00
33,030.26
8,408.88
2,650.00
1,741.55
2.18
1,304.54

104,826.26

200.00

200,00

605.19

605,19

350.00
1,658.22
144.87
0.00
28,428.28
240.24
897.89
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FY 2021-2022
CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 99 49999999

CITY OF CHESTER

CASH ACCT: 001-000-16200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NC/ NAME

48439
48440
48441
48442
48443
48444
48445
48446
48447

04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/61/2022
04/01/2022
(4/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022

CHECK RUN: 5637

CHECK RUN: 5638

48448

48449
43450
48451

04/01/2022

VOID DATE:

04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/41/2022

CHECK RUN: 5638

CHECK RUN: 35639

48452
48453
48454
48455
48456
48457
48458
48459
48460
48461
48462

04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022

CHECK RUN: 5639

CHECK RUN: 5640

48463

04/06/2022

CHECK RUN: 5640

BABERCROMBIE

apl22r02

04/01/2022

505123 LLAND'S TIRE CENTER

505199 SAM'S EQUIPMENT & QUTDOOR SUPP

505358 SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DI LAGE

507051 SCDC DIVISION OF INDUSTRIES

505561 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

506037 SC MUNI INS RISK & FIN FUND

505242 SNIPIES COMPANY

505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS

506197 WICKS LOCKSMITI, LLLC

NUMBER OF CHECKS: 16

506971 ANNMARIE B. MATTHEWS, TRUSTEE
ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 315.00

505026 SCSDU

506777 NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS -

505244 SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT A8 SN,
NUMBER OF CIILECKS: 4

507656 BROOMI, SHANE
507038 CLIFTON, HIAWATHA

505065 DUKE ENERGY

505065 DUKE ENERGY

506564 JACKSON, JAMES 11)

507053 LAMAR, WALTER

505666 LANN, TROY

507055 MARSHALL, DASIAH

507054 MARSHALL, DE'JA

507045 STROUD, DORIEN

506156 WHITE, OMAYYAD

NUMBER OF CIIECKS: 11

507033 EISON SECURITY SERVICES LLC
NUMBER OF CIICKS: I

10/09/2023  10:54:29AM

CHECK AMT
1,868.62

37.00
6,981.59
853
885.00
54,270.94
100.31
1,473.99
130,00

97,552 48

0.00

1,067.34
168.92
117.50

1,353.76

100.00
125.00
0,00
5,218.89
150.00
200.00
100.60
25.00
250,00
25.00
200.00

6,393.89

440,00

440.00
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FY 2021-2022

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999399999
CASII ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME
CHECK RUN: 5641 '

48464
48465
48466
48467
48468
48469
48470
48471
48472
48473
43474
48475
48476
48477
48478
48479
48480
48481
48482
48483
48484
48485
48486
48487

48488 -

48489
48490
48491
48492
48493
48454

04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
G4/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/0872022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
04/08/2022
(4/08/2022

BABERCROMBIE

ap 122102

504966
504988
304991
505010
505029

505038

505042
505048
505067
505098
507057
505102
506975
505127
505132
505137
505429
307060
507059
505158
55158
506803
507047
307058
507021
305675
505193
505199
506660
505267
505280

321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS
BB&C COPY EXPRISS

BENEFIT COORDINATORS, INC.
CARQUEST
CIIESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS
CHESTI:R RENTAL UNIFORM INC

CITY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE
COLONIAL LIFE

EZELL HARDWARE

HUNTER'S CREATIVE FLORIST INC
HY-GLOSS PAINT & BODY SHOP
INFECTION CONTROL/EMERGING CONCEPTS
LANCASTER NEWS, PAGELAND PROGRESS
LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING
MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU

MODERN IMPRESSIONS

MP COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.

NATHAN, EVAN

NELSON, TONY

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ORKIN PEST CONTROL.

PHYSICTANS RYECARY PLAN, LLLC
PROJECT RESOURCES GROUP

QUINTON'S ELECTRICAL SERVICES
RENAISSANCE LIFE & HEALTH INSUR. CO.
SAFE EXTERMINATING CO., INC.

SAM'S EQUIPMENT & OUTDOQR SUPP

SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF RI:VENUIE

TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
VERIZON

10/09/2023  10:54:29AM

1,126.96
70.19
85.00
975.14
2,986.90
23.33
1,046.06
57.00
57.13
44.28
4,339.86
120.00
80.82
140.69
7.50
155.06
225.00
2,037.12
75.00
0.00
923.07
129.38
243.90
601.68
790.96
3,205.72
75.00
166.00
10,956.45
4,067.32

,425.62
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FY 2021-2022 CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK RIGISTER FOR 61/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME CIIECK AMT
48495 04/08/2022 505282 WASTE MANAGEMENT 79.21
CHECK RUN: 5641 NUMBER OF CITECKS: 32 36,317.85

CHUCK RUN: 5642
48496 04/08/2022 505683 MODERN IMPRESSIONS 262.15
CHHECK RUN: 5642 NUMBLR OF CHECKS: 1 262.15

CHECK RUN: 5643
48497 04/08/2022 507061 RNF CONSTRUCTION, LLC 31,553.80
CHECK RUN: 5643 NUMBER OF CIIECKS: 1 31,553.80

CHECK RUN: 5646
* 48580 04/14/2022 505010 CARQUEST 205,75
48581 04/14/2022 506950 CATAWBA COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH 117.00
48582 04/14/2022 505028 CHESTER COUNTY LANDFILL 14,000.64
48583 04/14/2022 505726 COMPORIUM 63.21
48584 04/14/2022 505053 CUDD HBATING & AIR ' 9,883,39
48585 04/14/2022 506599 DATAMAX CORPORATION (CBHBC CORP, LLC) 2,756.94
48586 04/14/2022 506633 DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 1,375.00
48587 04/14/2022 505624 DISASTER RESTORATIONS, INC. 37,319.07
48588 04/14/2022 507033 EISON SECURITY SERVICES LLC 427.50
48589 04/14/2022 3259 GRAINGER 294.41
48590 04/14/2022 507039 GREGORY, JAHQUAVIN 100,00
48591 04/14/2022 505090 HENRY SCHEIN, INC. 221.89
48592 04/14/2022 506564 JACKSON, JAMES 111 100.00
48593 04/14/2022 507053 LAMAR, WALTER 100,00
48594 04/14/2022 507040 LAND, OMARI 60.00
48595 04/14/2022 1648 LAWMEN'S SAFETY SUPPLY, INC, 56.15
48596 04/14/2022 505144 NAFECO, INC. 4,995.60
48597 04/14/2022 506910 NORTHEAST LUBRICANT, LTD 690,98
48598 04/14/2022 506133 PIEDMONT PHYSICIAN NETWORK LLC 1,996.00
48599 04/14/2022 507063 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES 367.54
48600 04/14/2022 507064 PITNEY BOWES INC 156.95
48601 04/14/2022 506217 QUALITY POOL & SPA 39.34
48602 04/14/2022 505199 SAM'S EQUIPMENT & OUTDOOR SUPP 991,32
48603 04/14/2022 505215 SC FIRE MARSHALS ASSOCIATION 250.00
BABERCROMBIE 10/09/2023  10:54:29AM Page 15
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FY 2021-2022 CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9509999999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200
CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME
48604 04/14/2022 505383 SC MUNIINS TRUST
48605 04/14/2022 506170 SHARE CORP,
48606 04/14/2022 505390 SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP,
48607 04/14/2022 505242 SNIPES COMPANY

48608 04/14/2022 305279 V3, INC.
48609  04/14/2022 505282 WASTE MANAGEMENT
48610 04/14/2022 505286 WIST END TIRE SERVICE
CHECK RUN: 5646 NUMBER OF CHIECKS: 31
CHECK RUN: 35647
48611 04/18/2022 505073 FIRST CITIZENS BANK

48612 04/18/2022 505073 FIRST CITIZENS BANK
48613 04/18/2022 506349 WELLS FARGO / MANHATTANLIFE
CHECK RUN: 5647 NUMBIER OF CHECKS: 3

CHECK RUN: 35648
48614 04/18/2022 506971 ANNMARIE B. MATTHEWS, TRUSTEX

VOID DATE: 04/18/2022 ORIGINAL AMOUNT; 157.50
48615  04/18/2022 505026 SCSDU

48616  04/18/2022 506777 NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS
48617 04/18/2022 505244 SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN,,
CHECK RUN: 5648 NUMBER OIF CHECKS: 4

CHECK RUN: 35649
48618 04/26/2022 505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

48619 04/26/2022 505038 CHESTLR RENTAL UNIFORM INC
48620 04/26/2022 506856 CRYSTAL SPRINGS

48621 04/26/2022 505065 DUKE ENFERGY

48622 04/26/2022 507033 EISON SECURITY SERVICES LLC
48623 04/26/2022 505073 FIRST CITIZENS BANK

48624 04/26/2022 506672 AT&T MOBILITY

48625 04/26/2022 506564 JACKSON, JAMES IT1

48626 04/26/2022 506504 JOIINSON, BARBARA

48627 04/26/2022 507053 LAMAR, WALTER

48628 04/26/2022 1648 LAWMEN'S SAFETY SUPPLY, INC.
48629  04/26/2022 506404 LESSLIE WELDING & FABRICATING

BABERCROMBIE 10/09/2023  10:54:29AM
ap 122102

CHECEK. AMT

2,572.52
509.64
8,408.88
513.89
23.00
150.00
90.90

88,837.51

0.60
24,484.21
66.00

24,550.21

0.00

700,73
34.46
58,75

843,94

1,038.02
212.28
157.85
280.24
777.50
12,812.99
240.24
50.00
75.00
50.00
136.08

1,636.77
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FY 2021-2022
CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999699999

CITY OF CHESTER

CASH ACCT: 00i-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VINDOR NO/ NAME

48630
48631
48632
48633
48634
48635
48636
48637
43638
48639
48640
48641
48642
48643

04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022

CIIECK RUN: 35649

CHECK RUN: 5653

48644

48645
48646
48647
48048
48649
48650

48651

48652
48653
48654
48655
48656
48657
48658

(5/06/2022

VOID DATE: 05/06/2022

05/06/2022
05/06/2022
(5/06/2022
05/06/2022
03/06/2022
03/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
(15/06/2022
05/06/2022

BABERCROMBIE

apl22:02

505127 LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING
505158 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

507066 OXENDINE, CONNOR

506656 PITNEY BOWES (PURCHAS POWER)
506166 REGAL GRAPHICS, INC

505358 SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DE LAGE

505206 SC DEPT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE
505383 SC MUNI INS TRUST

506347 SC PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTIIORITY

505242 SNIPES COMPANY

505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS

505280 VERIZON

505286 WEST END TIRE SERVICE

506156 WHITE, OMAYYAD

NUMBER OF CHECKS:

506971 ANNMARIE B. MATTHEWS, TRUSTEE
ORIGINAL AMOQUNT:
504991 BENLFIT COORDINATORS, INC.

505010 CARQUEST

305026 SC8DU

505029 CHESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS
505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
505038 CHIISTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC
505726 COMPORIUM

505053 CUDD HEATING & AIR

506164 DILIIGARD EDWARDS, LLC
505065 DUKE ENERGY

505065 DUKE ENERGY

505065 DUKE ENERGY

505809 HARRELL, GAIL,

507668 HILLSIDL FLAGS

10/09/2023  10:54:29AM

157.50

26

CHECK AMT

306.17
220.59
100.60
140.00
457.68
3.247.38
325.00
242,03
1,915.01
323.35
1,649,20
1,304.26
121.16
50.00

27,869.30

0.00

85.00
66,68
1,793.51
1,506.52
1,557.57
212.28
10,407.25
169.37
1,418.75
0.00
0.00
29,651.25
46.40
85.21
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FY 2021-2022

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR. 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

486359
48660
48661
48662
48663
486064
48665
48666

48667
48668
48669
48670
48671
48672
48673
48674
48675
48676

48677
48678
48679

CHIICK RUN: 5655

48570

CHECK RUN: 35656

48630
48681
48682
48683
48684

05/13/2022
05/13/2022
05/13/2622
05/13/2022
05/13/2022

BABERCROMBIE

apl

22102

05/06/2022 507052 JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT
05/06/2022 505114 JOE'S TRUCK & AUTO REPAIR
05/06/2022 505132 MERCIIANTS CREDIT BUREAU
05/06/2022 505137 MODERN IMPRESSIONS
05/06/2022 505429 MP COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.
05/06/2022 506777 NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS
05/06/2022 505150 NEW YORK LIFE [NS.
05/06/2022 505152 NICHOLSON BUSINESS SYSTEMS
VOID DATE: 05/23/2022 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 3,993.00
05/06/2022 507047 PHYSICIANS EYECARE PLAN, LLC
05/06/2022 507010 PYE BARKFER FIRE & SAFETY
05/06/2022 505193 SAFE RXTERMINATING CO., INC,
05/06/2022 505199 SAM'S EQUIPMENT & OUTDOOR SUPP
05/06/2022 505561 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
05/06/2022 505216 SC RETIREMENT SYSTEM
05/06/2022 506178 SC TREASURER'S OFFICE GENERAL SRV,
05/06/2022 505242 SNIPIS COMPANY
05/06/2022 505244 SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN,
05/06/2022 505257 TEXTILE UNIT PRINTLRS
VOID DATE: 05/16/2022 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 572.40
05/06/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
05/06/2022 505280 YERIZON
05/06/2022 505282 WASTE MANAGEMENT
CHECK RUN: 5653 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 36
05/11/2022 505065 DUKE ENERGY
CHECK RUN: 5655 NUMBLER OF CHECKS: 1

505676 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF SC
505010 CARQUES'T

506780 C&C LAWN SERVICE

505028 CHESTER COUNTY LANDFILL

505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

10/09/2023  10:54:29AM

CHECK AMT

20,520.00
9,248.87
7.50
115.61
225.00
168.92
827,20
0.00

381.60
208.59
75.00
5100
160.60
56,875.71
500,00
48.56
105.75
.00

3,636.24
1,465.37
79.21

142,299.92

3,083.28

3,683.28

45,904.84
251.44
4,500.00
14,152.80
801.63
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FY 2021-2022

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

- CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

48685  05/13/2022 505038
48686  05/13/2022 505038
48687 05/13/2022 5035042
48688  05/13/2022 506599
48689 05/13/2022 505098
4869G¢  05/13/2022 507052
48691  05/13/2022 306975
48692 05/13/2022 505123
48693  05/13/2022 506349
48694  05/13/2022 506803
48695  05/13/2022 507010
48696  05/13/2022 500166
48697 05/13/2022 505447
48698 (5/13/2022 505199
48699 05/13/2022 505561
48700 05/13/2022 506594
48701 05/13/2022 505563
48702 05/13/2022 507069
48703 05/13/2022 505282
48704  (5/13/2022 507013
CHECK RUN;
CHECK RUN: 5663
48705 05/20/2022 504970
43706 05/20/2022
48707 05/20/2022 505035
48708  05/20/2022 505623
48709 05/20/2022 505065
48710 05/20/2022 505459
48711 (5/20/2022 505083
48712  05/20/2022 507068
48713 05/20/2022 207052
48714 052072022 507070
BABERCROMBIE

- apl22r02

CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC
CHESTER RENTAL UNIFGRM INC
CITY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE
DATAMAX CORPORATION (CBHBC CORP, LLC)
HUNTER'S CREATIVE FLORIST INC
JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT
LANCASTER NEWS, PAGELAND PROGRESS
LAND'S TIRE CENTER
WELLS FARGO / MANIIATTANLIFE
ORKIN PEST CONTROL
PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY
RUGAL GRAPHICS, INC
SAFE INDUSTRIES
SAM'S EQUIPMENT & OUTDOOR SUPP
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
SHEEHEEN, HANCOCK & GODWIN, LLP
SIXTH CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE
SOUTHPAW SCREEN PRINTING & FMBROIDERY
WASTE MANAGEMENT
WEATHERGUARD COMMERCIAL
5656 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 25

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

398 CATAWBA REGIONAL

CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY

DUKH ENERGY

GLOCK PROFESSIONAL, INC.

H & H FIRE & SAFETY

HILLSIDE FLAGS

JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT
LOWCOUNTRY URGENT CARE, LLC

10/09/2023  10:54:29AM

CIHECK AMT

0.00
2,800.69
3,070.11
6,858.28

54.00
20,520.00
38.76
467.15
99,60
129.88
4,899.42
32.10
1,613.85
15.00

5.00
8,183.10
1,200.00

468.62
150.00
7,800.00

124,015.67

75.95
2,458.88
618.06
14,370.13
280.21
500.00
486.00
92.95
10,260.00
50.00
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FY 2021-2022

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR. 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999959999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

48715  05/20/2022 505127
48716 05/20/2022 505158
48717 05/20/2022 505538
48718  05/20/2022 505199
48719  05/20/2022 505252
48720 05/20/2022 5035267
48721 05/20/2022 506197
CHECK RUN:
CHECK RUN: 5664
48571 05/23/2022 505152
CHECK RUN:
CHECK RUN: 5665
% 48722 05/31/2022 3049606
48723 05/31/2022 507073
48724 05/31/2022 505369
48725 05/31/2022 305676
48726 05/31/2022 505026
48727 05/31/2022 505038
48728 05/31/2022 505065
48729 05/31/2022 505065
48730 05/31/2022 305073
48731 05/31/2022 505085
48732 05/31/2022 306349
48733 05/31/2022 506777
48734 05/31/2022 507072
48735 05/31/2022 307071
48736 05/31/2022 505199
48737 05/31/2022 505358
48738  05/31/2022 505390
48739 05/3172022 505244
48740 05/31/2022 505257
48741 05/31/2022 506922
BABERCROMBIH

ap122c02

LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
PARKER POE CONSULTING
SAM'S EQUIPMLNT & QOUTDOOR SUPP
STROUD'S PLUMBING SERVICE
TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
WICKS LOCKSMITIL, LLC _
5663 NUMBLER OF CHICKS: 17

NICHOLSON BUSINESS SYSTEMS
5664 NUMBER OF CHECKS:; I

321 SIGNS & GRAPIIICS

BATTLL-SCARD LLC

BELL'S AUTO BODY REPAIR LI.C

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD Q¥ SC

SCSnu

CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC

DUKE ENERGY

DUKE ENERGY

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

[1 & H FIRl & SAFETY

WELLS FARGO / MANHATTANLIFE

NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS
PURAQUA PRODUCTS, INC

PYRO SHOWS LLAST COAST, INC.

SAM'S EQUIPMENT & OUTDOOR SUPP

SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DE LAGE

SHARP NLECTRONICS CORP,

SOUTITERN STATES POLICE BENEVOILENT ASSN.,,
TEXTILE UNIT PRINTERS

TOBIAS, ANDREW

10/09/2023  10:54:29AM

CHECK AMT
85.00

173.47
16,609.54
140,00
1,100.60
1,100.33
239.79

48,640.31

3,993.00

3,993.06

36.60
330,59
75.G0
16,223.74
1,092.78
106.14
0.00
28,23551
815.02
516,80
606.00
84.46
6,048.61
7.000.00
592.98
3,968.61
8,408.88
47.00
64.80
1,200.00
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FY 2021-2022

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 99 99993999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10:200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/NAME

48742 05/31/2022 505280 VERIZON
CHECK RUN: 5665 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 21
CHECK RUN: 5667
48743 06/07/2022 504967 ACE SCREEN PRINT & DESIGN INC
48744 06/07/2022 504991 BENEFIT COORDINATORS, INC.
48745 06/07/2022 505029 CHESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS
48746 06/07/2022 505035 CIIESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
48747 06/07/2022 505038 CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC
48748 06/07/2022 506856 CRYSTAL SPRINGS
48749 06/07/2022 507075 DAVIS, DONALD
48750 06/07/2022 505065 DUKE ENERGY
48751 06/07/2022 506672 AT&T MOBILITY
48752 06/07/2022 505127 LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING
48753 06/07/2022 507047 PHYSICIANS EYI:CARE PLAN, LLC
48754 06/07/2022 506656 PITNEY BOWES (PURCHAS POWER)
48755 06/07/2022 506953 PUBLIQ, L.LC
48756 06/07/2022 505193 SAFE EXTERMINATING CO., INC,
48757 06/07/2022 505383 SCMUNI INS TRUST
48758 06/07/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
48759 06/07/2022 505279 V3, INC.
48760 06/07/2022 505282 WASTE MANAGEMENT
48761 06/07/2022 505296 WOLL'E, & ASSOCIATLS, INC.
CHECK RUN: 5667 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 19
CHECK. RUN: 5670
48762 06/10/2022 505026 SCSDU
48763 06/10/2022 506777 NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZLD COLLICTIONS
48764 06/10/2022 505244 SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENLEVOLENT ASSN.,
CHECK RUN: 5670 NUMBER OF CITECKS: 3
CHECK RUN: 5671
48765 06/10/2022 507076 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT
48766 06/10/2022 505010 CARQUEST
48767 06/10/2022 505042 CITY TRUE VALUL HARDWARE
48768 06/10/2022 505726 COMPORIUM
BABERCROMBIE 10/09/2023  10:54:29AM

apl 22102

1,304.22

77,226.74

181,18
205.00
377.27
1,360.49
106.14
190.72
200,00
59659
240.24
244.31
398.30
14,436.08
437.16
85.00
447,66
49.54
23.00
79.21
279.40

19,937.29

1,092.78
84,46
47.00

1,224.24

796.56
1,303.68
238.50
459.79
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FY 2021-2022
CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999996

CITY OF CHESTER

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE YENDOR NO/ NAME

48769
48770
48771
48772
48773
48774
43775
48776
48777
48778
43779
48780
48781

(671042022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
00/10/2022
06/10/2022

CHECK RUN: 5671

CHECK RUN: 5673

48572

06/21/2022

VOII} DATE: 07/21/2022
CHECK RUN: 3673

CHIECK RUN: 35675

48574
48575
48576
48577
48578

06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022

CHECK RUN: 5675

CHECK RUN: 5676

48782
48783
48784
48735
48786
48787
48738

06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022

BABLERCROMBIE

apl22r02

505623 CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY

506164 DILLIGARD EDWARDS, LLC

305065 DUKE ENERGY

307077 FAIR, RATANYA

507078 FREDERICK, CORENITTA

505123 LAND'S TIRE CENTER

505675 RENAISSANCE LIFE & HEALTH INSUR. CO,
505675 RENAISSANCE LIFE & HEALTH INSUR. CO.
505561 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

505563 SIXTH CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFENDER'S QOFFICE
505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS

305280 VERIZON

505282 WASTE MANAGEMINT

NUMBER GF CHECKS: 17

505675 RENAISSANCE LII'F & HEALTH INSUR. CQ,

ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 56,654.73
NUMBER OF CHECKS: |

505026 SCSDU

505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

506777 NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLICTIONS
305675 RENAISSANCE LIFE & HEALTH INSUR. CO.

505244 SOUTHERN STATES POLICI: BENEVOLENT ASSN.,
NUMBER O CHECKS:; 5

504966 321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS

504967 ACE SCREEN PRINT & DESIGN INC
506780 C&C LAWN SERVICE

505028 CHESTER COUNTY LANDFILL
505038 CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC
505042 CITY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE
505048 COLONIAL LIFE

10/09/2023  10:54:29AM

CHECK AMT
4,142.55

5,226.25
5,358.26
150.00
150,00
3,831,24
0.00
6,923.30
65.00
600.00
4,376.74
1,465.37
150.00

35,238.24

0.00

0.00

1,092.78
1,055.65
84.46
2,787.73
47.00

5,067.62

289.32
2,021.52
$,000.00
12,155.52
398.03
8.69

114.00
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FY 2021-2022

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 6 TO 9999999999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-16200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR N0/ NAME

48789
48790
48791
48792
48793
48794
48795
48796
48797
48798
48799
48800
48801
43802
48803
48804
48805
43806
48807
48808
48809
48810
48811
48312
48813
48814
48315
48816
43817
48818
48819

06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/2372022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/232022
G6/23/2022
06/23/2022
006/23/2022
06/23/72022
06/23/2022
00/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2002
06/23/2022
06/23/2022

BABERCROMBIH

apl22r(2

505052
506856
506599
506687
506144
505073
506672
505104
506564
506634
507052
505708
506975
506452
507070
505127
505683
506705
505150
505158
5(5538
506636
506689
505447
505199
505358
505383
506347
505390
506983
505813

CREATIVE BILLING SOLUTIONS
CRYSTAL SPRINGS

DATAMAX CORPORATION (CBHBC CORP, L.LC)

DDENNIS CORPORATION

FASTENAL COMPANY

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

AT&T MOBILII'I‘Y

INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC
JACKSON, JAMES 111

JC MECHANICAL

JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMUINT

KILLIAN, ANGELA

LANCASTER NEWS, PAGELAND PROGRISS
LOVE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP
LOWCOUNTRY URGENT CARE, LLC
LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING
MODERN IMPRESSIONS

NATIONAL LLEAGUE OF CITIES

NEW YORK LIFF INS.

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

PARKIR POE CONSULTING

PITNEY BOWES {PURCHAS POWER)
RIDDELI. ALL AMERICAN SPORTS -
SAFE INDUSTRIES

SAM'S EQUIPMENT & OUTDOQR SUPP
SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DE LAGE
SC MUNI INS TRUST

SC PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY

SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP.

SOUTH CAROILINA CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY

STEVES GARAGE DOOR REPAIR

107082023 10:54:29AM

CHECK AMT
780.48

22.10
111.99
5,518.34
138.66
1,734.92
240,24
145.00
755.54
535,00
10,260.00
53.00
48.00
15,000.00
615.00
65.60
624.45
1,202.00
827.20
734.03
23,150.24
600.24
5,488.71
415.80
38.00
3,598.63
2,165.90
56,505.67
8,245.97
440.00
550.00
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FY 2021-2022 CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK REGISTER FOR 01/01/2022 TO 06/30/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHUECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME CHECK AMT
48820 06/23/2622 507079 STROUD'S SPECTALTY PLUMBING 9,500.00
48821 06/23/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS 1,148.97
48822 06/23/2022 505279 VC3, INC. 23.00
48823 06/23/2022 505280 VERIZON 1,304.26
48324 06/23/2022 505296 WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC, 34925

CHECK RUN: 5676 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 43 176,922.67
CHECK RUN: 5680
48825 06/30/2022 507081 EMELINE 2,744.32
48826 06/30/2022 507083 HYATT PLACE CHARLESTON 435.98
48827 06/30/2022 507082 THE CHARLESTON PLACE 0.00
VOID DATE: 06/30/2022 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 287.28
CHECK RUN: 5680 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 3 3,180.30
CIECK RUN: 5681
48828 06/30/2022 507082 THE CHARLESTON PLACE 287.28
CHECK RUN: 5681 NUMBER OF CIIECKS: 1 287.28
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHECKS: 620 1,974,871.10
** QUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS ON REPORT %
THE ABOVE LISTED CHECKS ARE HEREBY APPROVED FOR CHECK SIGNING
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:
(DATE)
(DATL)
BABERCROMBIE 10/08/2023  10:54:29AM Pagc 24
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FY 2022-2023
CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2622 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999

CITY OF CHESTER

CASIT ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

CHECK RUN: 5682

48829 07/05/2022 504970 ADVANCE AUTQ PARTS
48830 07/05/2022 505593 CAROLINA ELECTRICAL RESOURSES
48831 07/05/2022 505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
48832 07/05/2022 505038 CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC
48833 07/05/2022 506164 DILLIGARD EDWARDS, LLC
48834 07/05/2022 505065 DUKE ENIIRGY
48835 07/05/2022 506144 FASTENAL COMPANY
48836 07/05/2022 506634 JC MECHANICAL
48837 07/05/2022 505150 NEW YORK LIFE INS,
48838 07/05/2022 506910 NORTHEAST LUBRICANT, LTD
48839  07/05/2022 505663 PALMETTO PRINTING INC
48840 07/05/2022 505199 SAM'S EQUIPMENT & OUTDOOR SUPP
48841 07/05/2022 505383 SC MUNI INS TRUST
48842 07/05/2022 506637 SC MUNI INS RISK & FIN FUND
48843  07/05/2022 306170 SHARE CORP,
48844  07/05/2022 506594 SIIEHEEN, HANCOCK & GODWIN, LLP
48845 07/05/2022 507084 SIGNWORLD AMERICA, INC,
VOID DATE: 09/22/2022 ORIGINAL AMOUNT; 320,00
48846 07/05/2022 505563 SIXTII CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE
48847  07/05/2(22 505242 SNIPES COMPANY
48848 07/05/2022 507085 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE ASSOCIATION OF FIRE
48849 07/05/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
48850 07/05/2022 505280 VERIZON
48851 07/05/2022 505282 WASTE MANAGEMENT
48852 07/05/2022 505286 WES'T END TIRE SERVICE
48853  07/05/2022 505712 WILDER, THEODORR
CHECK RUN: 5682 . NUMBER OF CHECKS: 25
CHECK RUN: 5688
48854 07/11/2022 504991 BENEFIT COORDINATORS, INC,
48855 07/11/2022 506629 CAROLINA CAR CARE
48856 07/11/2022 305010 CARQUEST
%?%%(%CROMBIE 10/09/2023  10:58:40AM

CHECK AMT

95.11
575.00
908.05
156,59

[,988.75

19.35

61.34
485,00
667.14

1,016.05
48.15
39.00

37,564.00
125,226.00
L316.68
8,624,390
0.00

660,00
875.03
40.00
3,319.46
1,465 37
84,21
50.90
53.00

205,278.57
8500
676.36
549.34
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Y 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBIRS 0 TO 9959999999
CASH ACCT:; 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

48857
48858
45859
48860
48861
488062
48863
48864
48865
48866
48867
48868
48869
48870
48871
48872
48873
48874
48875
48876
48877
48878
48879
48880
48881
48882
48883

CHECK RUN: 5691

48884

07/11/2022
07/11/2022 306848
G7/11/2022 505026
07/11/2022 305029
07/11/2022 507090
07/11/2022 505038
07/11/2022 507074
07/11/2022 506362
07/11/2022 505726
07/11/2022 505065
0771172022 505843
07/11/2622 505098
07/11/2022 306975
07/11/2022
07/11/2022 505429
07/11/2022 506777
07/11/2022 05158
07/11/2022 506803
07/11/2022 507047
07/11/2022 505193
0741172022 505199
07/11/2022 507089
07/11/2022 505242
07/11/2022 305267
07/11/2022 305282
07/11/2022 505286
07/11/2022 507091
CHECK RUN:
07/12/2022 506343

CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5692

BABERCROMBIN

apl22102

388 CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES, INC.

CHESTER COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION
SCSDU

CHESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS
CHESTER FIRE CADET CAMP

CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC
CIVICPLUS _

CLASSIC CUSTOMS & COLLISIONS, INC.
COMPORIUM

DUKE ENERGY

HAMILTON, GAIL

HUNTER'S CREATIVE FLORIST INC
LANCASTER NEWS, PAGELAND PROGRESS

1648 LAWMEN'S SAFETY SUPPLY, INC.

MP COMPUTI:R SERVICES, INC.

NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZIN COLLECTIONS

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ORKIN PEST CONTROL
PHYSICIANS EYECARE PLAN, LLC
SAFE EXTERMINATING €O., INC.
SAM'S EQUIPMENT & OUTDOOR SUPP
SCFMA
SNIPES COMPANY
TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
WASTE MANAGEMENT
WIST END TIRE SERVICE
WIDMER TIME RECORDER

5688 NUMBER OF CHECKS:

AXON ENTERPRISE INC
5691 NUMBER OF CHECKS:

[0/09/2023  10:38:40AM

30

CITECK AMT
547.94

120.00
1,092.78
345.41
100.00
156.59
275.00
364.00
239.79
574.94
53.00
39.40
48.00
21.59
300.00
84.46
230.96
129.88
439.30
85.00
35.00
25.00
113,18
1,050.56
366.00
50.90
57.00

8,270.38

375.00

375.00
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FY 2022-2023
CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999990

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CITY OF CHESTER

CIECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NQ/ NAME

48885
48886
48887
48888
48889
48890
48891
48892
48893
48894
48895

43896
48897
48898
48899
48900
48901
48902
48903
45904
43905
48906
48907
48908

07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022

VOID DATE: 08/03/2022

07/18/2622 505107
07/18/2022 507070
07/18/2022 507100
07/18/2022 505140
07/18/2022 506777
07/18/2022 505538
07/18/2022 507103
07/18/2022 505675
07/18/2022 506800
07/18/2022 506347
07/18/2022 505244
07/18/2022 507102
07/18/2022 505296

CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5695

48909

07/27/2022

CHECK RUN;

CHECK RUN: 5696

48910

08/04/2022

CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5697

BABERCROMBIE

apl22r02

506355
305676
505026
505028
505035
505038
305042
505048
506599
306687
507101

500347

507052

ANDERSON, JASMINIZ

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD .OF SC
SCSDU

CHESTER COUNTY LANDFILL
CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC

CITY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE
COLONIAL LIFE

DATAMAX CORPORATION (CBHBC CORP, LLC)
DENNIS CORPORATION

HOME 2 SUTTES BY HILTON SALISBURY

ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 108.48
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER

LOWCOUNTRY URGHENT CARL, LLC
MILLWOOD, WILLIAM MICHARI,
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC

NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS

PARKTER POE CONSULTING

PRICE, GERTRUDE

RENAISSANCI LIFE & HEALTH INSUR. CO.
SABRINA DAYVIS

SC PUBEIC EMPLOYEE BUNEFIT AUTHORITY

SOUTHLRN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN.,

WILSON, LARRY
WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC,
3692 NUMBER OF CHECKS:

SC PUBLIC EMPLOYLE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
5695 NUMBER OF CHECKS:

JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT
56%6 NUMBER OF CHECKS:

10/09/2023  10:58:40AM

24

CHECK AMT
75.00

3,998.58
1,092.78
14,0(3.60
986.14
162.39
1,598.64
57.00
43.82
1,155.00
0.00

134.82
403,60
200.00
3,632.28
84.46
20,502.46
150,00
2,789.17
50.00
56,654.73
58.75
30.24
73.85

107,940.71

53,325.04

53,325.04

186,716.51

186,716.51
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FY 2022-2023 CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999099
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHLCK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME CHECK AMT
48911 08/042022 507052 JOE JOHNSON BQUIPMENT 211,000.00
CHECK RUN: 5697 NUMBER OF CHECKS: ! 211,000.00

CHECK RUN: 5698
48912 08/05/2022 505676 BLUE CROSS BLUE SIIIELD OF SC 3,998.58
48913 08/05/2022 506924 CAMPBELL, TATANISH * 305.16
48914 08/05/2022 505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 1,009.75
48915 08/05/2022 506687 DENNIS CORPORATION 250.00
48916 08/05/2022 505073 FIRST CITIZENS BANK 1,012.95
48917 08/05/2022 505088 HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS 19,857.30
48918 08/05/2022 505150 NIW YORK LIFE INS. 633.14
48919 08/05/2022 505358 SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DE LAGE 3,598.63
48920 08/05/2022 2590 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS, LLC 8,343.49
48921 08/05/2022 505390 SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP. 8,408.88
48922 08/05/2022 506594 SHEHEEN, HANCOCK & GODWIN, LLP | 4,808.59
48923 08/05/2022 506907 STROTHER, TABATIIA 377.48
48924 08/05/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS 1,149.28
48925 08/05/2022 506842 US BANK BEQUIPMENT FINANCE 3,928.75
43926 08/05/2022 505279 VC3, INC. 23.00
43927 08/05/2022 505280 VERIZON 1,306.62
CHJECK RUN: 5698 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 16 59,011.60

CHECK RUN: 5704
. 48939 08/15/2022 504966 321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS 806.60
48940 08/15/2022 504967 ACE SCREEN PRINT & DESIGN INC 45.36
48941 08/15/2022 504970 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 19.16
48942 08/15/2022 506610 AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS 4,712.26
48943 08/15/2022 504991 BENEFIT COORDINATORS, INC, 85.00
48944 08/15/2022 505676 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHILLD OF SC 36,622.2]
48945 08/15/2022 507076 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 763.86
48946 08/15/2022 505010 CARQUEST 811.16
48947 08/15/2022 506780 C&C LAWN SERVICE 4,500.00
48948 08/15/2022 505028 CHESTER COUNTY LANDFILL 13,448.27
48949 08/15/2022 505029 CHESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS 314.06
BABERCROMBIE 10/09/2023  10:58:40AM Page 4
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FY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999
CASH ACCT: 00]-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NG/ NAME

48950
48951
48952
48953
48954
48955
48936
48957
48958
48959
48960
48901

48962
48963
48964
48965
48966
48967
48968
48969
48970
48971
48972
48973
48974
48975
48975
48977
48978
48979
48980

08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
(8/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/152022
(8/15/2022

VOID DATI:

08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
0(8/15/2022
08/1 5;’2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022

BABERCROMBIE

apl22r02

505038
505042
505726
505053
506633
505065
506144
505073
505073
506672
505123

CHESTER RINTAL UNIFORM INC
CITY TRUE VALUE HARDWARI
COMPORIUM

CUDD HEATING & AIR

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

DUKE ENERGY
FASTENAL COMPANY
FIRST CITIZENS BANK
FIRST CITIZENS BANK
AT&T MOBILITY
LAND'S TIRl: CENTER

1648 LAWMEN'S SAFETY SUPPLY, INC.

08/16/2022

505127
507112
505683
505137
505158
506803
307047
506656
307063
505681
307115
505193
507113

ORIGINAL AMOUNT:
LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING

MARSHALL, STACEY

MODIRN IMPRESSIONS

MODERN IMPRIISSIONS

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ORKIN PEST CONTROL
PHYSICIANS BYECARE PLAN, LLC

PITNEY BOWES (PURCHAS POWER)
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SHRVICES

READ'S UNIFORMS

REC NDESK

SATE EXTERMINATING CO., INC.
SAM KELLY CONSTRUCTION

79.54

505213 SC DLPT. OF BMPLOYMENT & WORKFORCE

505333

505563 SIXTH CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE

505242
05267
505279

SC MUNI INS TRUST

SNIPES COMPANY
TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
V3, INC.

10/09/2023

10:58:40AM

CHECK AMT

1,597.67
18.67
114.79
368.00
50.00
576.83
138.06
0.00
9,752.16
240.24
729,27
0.00

230.00
75.00
415.22
134.44
465.47
129.88
463.90
439,00
367.54
54) .42
6,800.00
85.00
2,423.17
38.64
416.21
600.00
570.84
4,373.80
23.00
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FY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS ¢ T0 9999959999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATI VENDOR NO/ NAME

48981
48982
48983
48984
48985

CHECK RUN: 5707

* 48987

CHECK RUN: 5708

% 49001
49002
48003
49004
49005
49006
49007
49008
49009
49010
49011
49012
49013
49014
49015
49016
49617
45018
49019
49020
49021

08/15/2022 505280
08/15/2022 505282
08/15/2022 505286
08/15/2022 505296
08/15/2022 505788
CITECK RUN:
08/17/2022 307116
CHECK RUN:
08/22/2022 5049606
08/22/2022 505026
08/22/2022 505035
08/22/2022 505038
08/22/2022 507074
08/22/2022 505048
08/22/2022 505053
08/22/2022 506687
08/22/2022 307117
08/22/2022 505140
08/22/2022 506777
08/22/2022 306803
08/22/2022 505538
08/22/2022 505681
08/222022 303675
08/22/2022 506347
08/22/2022 505390
08/22/2022 505244
08/22/2022 505539
08/22/2022 305267
08/22/2022 305296

CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5710
BABERCROMBIE

apl22r02

VERIZON
WASTE MANAGEMENT
WEST ENID TIRE SERVICE
WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
YOUNG, SYLVIA
5704 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 47

TRIPLE R SWAP SHOP, LL.C
3707 NUMBER OF CHIECKS: l

321 SIGNS & GRAPIIICS
SCSDU
CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
CHESTIR RENTAL UNIFORM INC
CIVICPLUS
COLONIAL LIFE
CUDD HEATING & AIR
DENNIS CORPORATION
JACKSON, ASHALYA
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC
NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS
ORKIN PEST CONTROL
PARKER POE CONSULTING
READ'S UNIFORMS
RENATSSANCE LIFE & HEALTH INSUR, CO.
SC PUBLIC EMPLOYEL BENEFIT AUTHORITY
SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP.
SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN,,
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
WOLF) & ASSOCIATES, INC.
5708 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 21

10/09/2023  10:58:40AM

1,477.62

22921
153.15
279.40

75.00

96,524.14

600.00

600.00

2,039.71
2,185.56
957.36
160.57
950.00
57.00
533.00
750.00
150.00
9,430.59
168.92
129.88
21,420.60
1,819.10
2,794.60
84,836.66
82,54
117.50
800.00
1,121.56
279.40

130,784,355
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FY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999995999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

48988 08/24/2022 507021
48989 08/24/2022 507113
CHECK RUN:
CHECK RUN: 5711
« 49022 08/29/2022 505676
49023 08/29/2022 505038
49024 08/29/2022 505042
49025 08/29/2022 506599
49026 08/29/2022 505073
49027 08/29/2022 505073
49028 08/29/2022 505073
49029 08/29/2022 506672
49030 08/29/2022 505090
49031 08/29/2022 507121
49032 08/29/2022 505429
49033 08/29/2022 505150
49034 08/20/2022 507122
49035 08/29/2022 505158
49036 08/29/2022 505199
49037 08/29/2022 505358
49038 08/29/2022 507120
49039 08/29/2022 505383
49040 08/29/2022 505390
49041 08/29/2022 505242
49042 08/29/2022 505267
49043 08/29/2022 505280
49044 08/29/2022 505282
49045 08/29/2022 505286
CHECK RUN:
CHECK RUN: 5713
49046 09/02/2022 504991
49047 09/02/2022 506780
BABERCROMBIE

apl22i02

QUINTON'S ELECTRICAL SERVICES
SAMKELLY CONSTRUCTION
5710 NUMBER OF CHI{CKS: 2

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF SC
CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC
CITY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE
DATAMAX CORPORATION (CBHBC CORP, LLC)
FIRST CITIZENS BANK
FIRST CITIZENS BANK
FIRST CTTIZENS BANK
AT&T MOBILITY
HENRY SCHEIN, INC.
KOLK, SAMMIE,
MP COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.
NEW YORK LIFE INS.
NORTHERN TOOL + EQUIPMENT
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
SAM'S EQUIPMENT & QUTDOOR SUPP
SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DE LAGE
SCLEVA TREASURER {(MARISA CAPERS)
SC MUNI INS TRUST
SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP.
SNIPES COMPANY
TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
VERIZON
WASTE MANAGEMENT
WEST END TIRE SERVICE
5711 NUMBER OF CIIECKS; 24

BENEFIT COORDINATORS, INC,
C&C LAWN SERVICE

10/05/2023  10:58:40AM

CHECK AMT

2,800.00
875.00

3,675.00

45,123.11
160.57
1,527.41
597.25
0.00
0.00
8,396.15
240.24
108.60
235.46
225.00
633.14
351,24
670.57
63.00
3,598.63
330,00
193.49
8,408.88
205.70
49.54
1,306.54
79.21
68.00

72,571.73

85.00
4,500.00
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FY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CIIECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAMFE,

49048
49049
49030
49051
49052
49053
49054
49055
49056
49057
43058
49059
49060
49061
49062
49063
49064
49065
49666
49067
49068

CHECK RUN: 3716

49069
49070
49071
49072
49073
49074
49075
45076
49077

09/02/2022 505026
09/02/2022 505035
09/02/2022 505038
09/02/2022 505328
09/02/2022 505065
09/02/2022 505123
09/02/2022 506747
09/02/2022 505677
09/02/2022 506777
09/02/2022 506910
09/02/2022 505158
09/02/2022 507047
09/02/2022 505215
09/02/2022 507125
09/02/2022 505563
09/02/2022 505242
09/02/2022 505244
09/02/2022 505252
09/02/2022 505257
09/02/2022 507124
09/02/2022 505280

CHECK RUN:
09/09/2022 505010
09/09/2022 505026
09/09/2022 505029
09/09/2022 505042
09/09/2022 505726
09/09/2022 506164
09/09/2022 505065
09/09/2022 506975
09/09/2022 505123

BABERCROMBIE

apl22r)2

SCSDU
CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC

COOK & BOARDMAN GROUP, LLC

DUKE ENFERGY

ILAND'S TIRE CEN'TER

LOVE BAILEY & ASSOCIATLS

MEADORS, INC

NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS
NORTHEAST LUBRICANT, LTD

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

PHYSICIANS EYECARY PLAN, LLC

SC FIRE MARSHALS ASSOCIATION

SCPCA (SC POLICE CHIEF'S ASSOC.)

SIXTH CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE
SNIPES COMPANY

SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN.,
STROUD'S PLUMBING SERVICE

TEXTILLE UNIT PRINTERS

TRIDENT KNVIROMENTAL SERVICES, INC.
VERIZON

5713 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 23

CARQUEST
SCSDU

CHESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS

CITY TRUE VALUR HARDWARFE
COMPORIUM

DILLIGARD EDWARDS, LLC

DUKE ENERGY

LANCASTER NEWS, PAGELAND PROGRESS
LAND'S TIRE CENTER

16/09/2023  10:58:40AM

CHECK AMT

1,092.78
894.94
160.57
16,672.93
5.05
365.04
18,500.00
16,013.38
84.46
710.09
417.38
431,10
300.00
84330
600.00
2,442.88
70.50
1,125.00
1,500.00
13,320.60

1,479.66

81,614.06

1,034.12
1,092.78
413.55
272.43
114.79
1,312,350
556,77
45.60
365.04
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FY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999969999
CASH ACCT': 001-000-16200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

49078 09/09/2022 505132
49079 09/09/2022 506777
49080 09/09/2022 505164
49081 09/09/2022 506217
49082  09/09/2022 505681
49083 09/09/2022 505200
49084  09/09/2022 506594
49085  09/09/2022 505244
49086  09/09/2022 507069
45087  09/09/2022 505257
49088  09/09/2022 505267
49089  09/09/2022 505282
4909¢  09/09/2022 505296

CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5719
49091  09/16/2022 504966
49092  09/16/2022 505394
49093  09/16/2022 505028
49094 09/16/2022 505035
49095 09/16/2022 505038
49006 09/16/2022 505042
49097 09/16/2022 506599
49098  09/16/2022 505477
49099 095/16/2022 507129
49100 09/16/2022 307070
49101 09/16/2022 507127
49102 09/16/2022 505127
49103  09/1672022 505429
49104  09/16/2022 305681
49105 09/16/2022 505193
49106 09/1672022 07128
48107 09/16/2022 300347
BABERCROMBIE

apl22:02

MERCHANTS CRIDIT BUREAU
NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS
PARRISH TIRE COMPANY
QUALITY POOL & SPA
READ'S UUNIFORMS
SCDEPT OF JUVENILE JUSTICRE
SHEHIEN, HANCOCK & GODWIN, LLLP
SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN.,
SOUTHPAW SCREEN PRINTING & EMBROIDERY
TEXTILE UNIT PRINTERS
TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
WASTE MANAGEMENT
WOLEFE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

53716 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 22

321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS
ALERT-ALL CORP

CHESTER COUNTY LANDFILL

CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC

CITY TRUE VALUE ITARDWARE

DATAMAX CORPORATION (CBHBC CORP, LLC)
FOSTER, TERRY

JOE SHARPE'S SERVICE STATION
LOWCOUNTRY URGENT CARE, LLC

L.R MECHANICAL HEATING & AIR

LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING

MP COMPUTER SERVICHS, INC,

READ'S UNIFORMS

SAFI EXTERMINATING CO., INC,

SC FIRE EQUIPMENT

SC PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY

10/09/2023  10:58:40AM

CHECK AMT
22.50

84.46
2,696.28
465,81
174.96
725.00
6,798.98
70.50
277.50
5,208.96
4,378.33
1,175.00
34925

. 27,635.11

517,60
563.00
13,478.37
1,122.66
160.57
116.36
512.32
41,68
25.00
220.60
235.00
238.54
225.00
22,646.11
85.00
2,464.21
57,922.69
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FY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR. 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 99 $9999399
CASI ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

49108 09/16/2022 506565
CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5721
49109 09/23/2022 504966
49110 09/23/2022 505026
49111 09/23/2022 505035
49112 09/23/2022 505048
49113 09/23/2022 507131
49114 09232022 505114
49115 09/23/2022 505148
49116 09/23/2022 506777
49117 09/23/2022 505538
49118 09/23/2022 506166
49119 09/23/2022 505358
49120 09/23/2022 505390
49121 09/23/2022 505244
49122 09/23/2022 505252
49123 09/23/2022 507132
49124 09/23/2022 506842
49125 09/23/2022 507030
CHECK. RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5723
48994 09/26/2022 507134
CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5724
x 49126 10/03/2022 504967
49127 10/03/2022 505676
49128 10/03/2022 506780
49129 10/03/2022 505038
49130 10/03/2022 507038
49131 10/03/2022 505048
49132 10/03/2022 506209
49133 10/03/2022 507138

BABFRCROMBIE

apl22r02

TORRENCE, VEEVECA
5719 NUMBER QF CHECKS: 18

321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS
SCShU
CHESTER METROPOILITAN DISTRICT
COLONIAL LIFE |
CRAIG, JONATHAN
JOE'S TRUCK & AUTO REPAIR
NATIONAL REGISTRY OF IMT
NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS
PARKER POE CONSULTING
REGAL GRAPHICS, INC
SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DE LAGE
SHARP BLECTRONICS CORP.
SOUTHERN STATHS POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN.,
STROUD'S PLUMBING SERVICE
TUCKER, CASSIE
US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
WILSON, CITARLES
5721 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 17

FITNESS MACHINE TECHNICIAN
5723 NUMBLR OF CHECKS: 1

ACH SCREEN PRINT & DESIGN INC
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF SC
C&C LAWN SERVICE

CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC
CLIFTON, HIAWATIIA

COLONIAL LIF)}

ELITE AUTO SALON, LL.C

FIRE SAFETY EDUCATION

10/08/2023  10:58:40AM

CHECK AMT

1G2.50

100,676.61

2,094.65
1,092.78
381.08
57.00
60.00
4,866.24
18.00
84.46
18,725.00
418.00
3,598.63
412,50
70.50
1,945.00
180.00
3,928.75
37.24

37,965.83

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,649.93
39,760.16
4,500.00
321.14
50.00
57.00
150.00
394,00
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FY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CIIECK DATE VENDQR NO/ NAME

49134
49135
49136
49137
49138
49139
49140
49141
49142
49143
49144
49145
49146
49147
49148
49149
49150
49151
49152
49153
49154
49155
49156
49157
49158
49159
49160
49161
49162
49163
49164

10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
16/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
13/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
1040372022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
16/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022
10/03/2022

BABERCROMBIE

ap 122502

505073 FIRST CITIZENS BANK
505073 FIRST CITIZENS BANK

506672 AT&T MOBILITY

505414 GRANT, DAVID

507137 HFC2, LLC

505107 INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER
505666 LANN, TROY

1648 LAWMEN'S SAFETY SUPPLY, INC.

505127 LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING

507065 MANHATTANLIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY
507135 MCDANIEL, BURLEY

505683 MODERN IMPRESSIONS

505137 MODERN IMPRESSIONS

505140 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC

505150 NEW YORK LIFE INS.

505158 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

505158 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

505538 PARKER POE CONSULTING

506656 PITNEY BOWES (PURCHAS POWER)
506953 PUBLIQ, LI.C

505681 READ'S UNIFORMS

505675 RENAISSANCE LIFE & HEALTH INSUR. CO.
505447 SAYE INDUSTRIES

505383 SC MUNI INS TRUST

505231 SCSCIA

505390 SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP,

505563 SIXTH CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE
505242 SNIPES COMPANY

505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS

505268 TSI INCORPORATED

505279 VC3, INC.

10/09/2023  10:58:40AM

CHECK AMT

0.00
3,652.23
240.24
150.00
1,680.00
423.72
200.00
355.20
216.58
33.00
90.00
193.57
119.67
1,083.20
633.14
0.00
1,292.74
20,736.50
453.09
1,530.06
140.40
2,675.60
129 85
59,203.60
300,00
8,573.88
600.00
1,250.30
1,151.46
862.09
23.00
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FY 2022-2023 CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 6 TO 9999999999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME CHECK AMT
49165 10/03/2022 505282 WASTE MANAGEMENT 84.21
49166 10/03/2022 505292 WILSON CHEVROLET, INC 83.35
49167 10/03/2022 505296 WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC. 838,20

CHECK RUN: 5724 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 42 155,881.11
CHECK RUN: 5727
48995 10/06/2022 506186 SC DEPT OF ADMIN, GENERAL SHRVICES 10,500.00
CHICK RUN: 5727 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 1 10,500.00
CHECK RUN; 5728 '

* 49168 10/11/2022 504967 ACE SCREEN PRINT & DISIGN INC 30.24
49169 10/11/2022 504991 BENEFIT COORDINATORS, INC, 85.00
49170 10/11/2022 505010 CARQUEST 491.93
49171 10/11/2022 505629 CHESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS 1,174.08
49172 10/11/2022 505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 804.87
49173 10/11/2022 505038 CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC 161.78
49174 10/11/2022 505726 COMPORIUM 114.79
40175 10/11/2022 505065 DUKE ENERGY 562.44
49176 10/11/2022 507139 JOHNSON, BARBARA 200.00
49177 10/11/2022 506975 LANCASTER NEWS, PAGELAND PROGRESS 86.14
49178 10/11/2022 505123 LAND'S TIRE CENTER 0.00

VOID DATE: 10/11/2022 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 2,071.01
49179 10/11/2022 506404 LESSLIE WELDING & FABRICATING 990,00
49180 10/11/2022 505132 MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU 15,00
49181 10/11/2022 505140 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 1,087.04
49182 10/11/2022 505158 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 44137
49183 10/11/2022 506803 ORKIN PEST CONTROL 129.88
49184 10/11/2022 507047 PHYSICIANS }YECARE PLAN, LLC 431,10
49185 10/11/2022 506217 QUALITY POOL & SPA 11.83
49186 10/11/2022 505193 SAFE KXTERMINATING CQ., INC. 85.00
49187 10/11/2022 505447 SAFE INDUSTRIES 741.01
49188 10/11/2022 505199 SAM'S EQUIPMENT & OUTDOOR SUPP 56.00
49189 10/11/2022 507128 SCFIRE EQUIPMENT 2,623.64
49190 10/11/2022 505390 SHARP LLECTRONICS CORP. 412.50
49191 10/11/2022 505242 SNIPES COMPANY 331.18
BABERCROMBIE 10/09/2023  10:58:40AM Page 12

apl22r02



FY 2022.2023 CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME CHECK AMT
49192 10/11/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS 4,374.89
49193 10/11/2022 505280 VERIZON 1,475.37
49194 10/11/2022 505296 WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC. 69.85

CHECK RUN: 5728 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 27 16,986.93

CHECK RUN: 5729
48996 10/11/2022 505123 LAND'S TIRE CENTER 1,705.97
CIIECK RUN: 5729 NUMBER OF CHECKS; 1 1,705.97
CHECK RUN: 5732

. 49195 10/24/2022 504966 321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS 301.86
49196 10/24/2022 504967 ACE SCREEN PRINT & DESIGN INC 283,82
49197 10/24/2022 505394 ALERT-ALL CORP " 508.50
49198 10/24/2022 507140 AQUA MANAGEMENT PARTNERS 823.48
49199 10/24/2022 507076 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 351.24
49200 10/24/2022 505010 CARQUEST 2.13
49201 10/242022 398 CATAWBA REGIONAL 326,78
49202 10/24/2022 505028 CHESTER COUNTY LANDFILL 10,916.63
49203 10/24/2022 505035 CHESTER MRTROPOLITAN DISTRICT 1,714.88
49204 10/24/2022 505038 CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC | 325.38
49205 10/24/2022 505042 CITY TRUE VALUL HARDWARE 923.20
49206 10/24/2022 507074 CIVICPLUS 6,160.00
49207 10/24/2022 507038 CLIFTON, HIAWATIIA 45,00
49208 10/24/2022 506599 DATAMAX CORPORATION (CBHBC CORP, LLC) 324.46
49209 10/24/2022 506687 DENNIS CORPORATION 450,00
49210 10/24/2022 506209 ELITE AUTO SALON, LLC 150.00
49211 10/24/2022 506577 GRANT, DAVID 90.00
49212 10/24/2022 505114 JOR'S TRUCK. & AUTO REPAIR 3,260.50
49213 10/24/2022 505666 LANN, TROY 90.00
49214 10/24/2022 507070 LOWCOUNTRY URGENT CARE, LLC 225.00
49215 10/24/2622 505683 MODERN IMPRESSIONS 221.65
49216 10/24/2022 506380 MOORE, MARIIA 75.00
49217 10/24/2022 505429 MP COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. 225.00
49218 10/24/2022 506407 NFPA 1,345.50
BABFRCROMBIE 10/09/2023  10:58:40AM Page 13
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FY 2022-2023 | CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME
49219 10/24/2022 306906 NFPA
VOID DATE: 12/05/2022 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 285335
49220 10/24/2022 506803 ORKIN PEST CONTROL

49221  10/24/2022 505538 PARKER POE CONSULTING
49222 10/24/2022 506133 PIEDMONT PHYSICIAN NETWORK LLC
49223 10/24/2022 505681 READ'S UNIFORMS
49224 10/24/2022 505199 SAM'S EQUIPMENT & OUTDOOQR SUPP
49225 10/24/2022 505358 SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DE LAGE
49226 10/24/2022 505266 SC DEPT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE
49227 1042472022 506347 SC PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
49228  10/24/2022 506594 SHEHEEN, IIANCOCK & GODWIN, LLP
49229 10/24/2022 507141 SIMS, ZHARIA
49230 10/24/2022 505249 STRICKLAND'S ITYDRAULICS LLC
49231 10/24/2022 506882 SUB-AQUATICS
49232 10/24/2022 506547 THE FMRT GROUP
49233 106/24/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
49234 10/24/2022 505280 VIIRIZON
49235 10/24/2022 505282 WASTE MANAGEMUNT
CHECK RUN: 5732 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 41

CHECK RUN: 5733
48997  10/24/2022 305026 SCSDU

48998  10/24/2022 506777 NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS
48999 10:24/2022 505244 SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN.,
CHECK RUN: 3733 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 3

CHECK RUN: 5734
# 49236  10/24/2022 505026 SCSDU

49237 10/24/2022 506777 NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS
49238 10/24/2022 505244 SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN.,
CHECK RUN: 5734 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 3

CHECK RUN: 5735
49239 11/01/2022 504966 321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS

49240 11/01/2022 507016 ABE'S GARAGE
49241 11/01/2022 504967 ACE SCREEN PRINT & DESIGN INC

BABERCROMBIE 10/09/2023  10:58:40AM
apl22r02

CHECK AM'T

0.00

129.88
20,893.60
1,462.00
3,894.23
180.00
3,330.17
1,925.00
29,737.35
9,191.30
50.00
544,39
420,65
2,240.00
1,101.57
2,407.38
4,098.14

110,685.67

1,092.78
84.46
70.50

1,247.74

1,092.78
84.46
70,50

1,247.74

336.25
76.79
1,130.20
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FY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

49242
49243
49244
49245
49246
49247
49248
49249
49250
49251
49252
49253
49254
49255
49256
49257
49258
49259
49260
49261
49262
49263
49264
45265
49266
49267
49268
49269
49270
49271
49272

11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2G22
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
117012022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2G22
11/01/2022
F1/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022

BABERCROMBIE

apl22rh2

505369
305676
505035
505038
507038
505048
305842
306687

- 507029

505065
505073
505073
505073
505073
506672
506867
506577
507057
505104
505666
505127
507065
507133
505133
505150
505158
506656
507063
505675
507022
506862

BELL'S AUTO BODY REPAIR LLC
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD QF SC
CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
CHESTI:R RENTAL UNIFORM INC
CLIFTON, HIAWATHA |

COLONIAL LIFE

CROWN TROPHY CAROLINAS
DENNIS CORPORATION

DOUBLE B GRAPHIX

DUKE ENERGY

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

AT&T MOBILITY

FIRST SUN EAP

GRANT, DAVID

HY-GLOSS PAINT & BODY SHOP
INTHRNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC
LANN, TROY

LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING
MANHATTANLIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY
MCDANIEL, BURLEY

MID-CAROLINA ATIEC, INC

NEW YORK LIFE INS.

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

PITNEY BOWES (PURCHAS POWER)
PITNEY BOWES GLLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES
RENAISSANCE LIFE & HEALTH INSUR. CO.
SCLABOR LAW POSTER SERVICE

SC MUNI TRUST

10/09/2023  10:58:40AM

CHECK AMT
78.00

42,216.46
698.93
163.60
180.00

57.00
2,916.60
2,329.00

226.87
17.96
0.00
(.00
0.00

10,792.29

240.24

1,775.00
135.00
6,567.11
755.33
90,00
70.00
33.00
45,00
10.00
633,14
66.46
50.37
367.54
2,671.61
469.50
457.82
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FY 2022-2023

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 °TO 9999999999

CITY OF CHESTER

CASH ACCT: 601-600-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME CHECK AMT
49273 11/01/2022 505390 SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP. 7,996.39
40274 11/01/20622 505563 SIXTH CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFJ:NDER'S QFFICE 600.00
49275 11/01/2022 505242 SNIPES COMPANY 194,05
49276 11/01/2022 507143 SOUTHEAST WARNING LI.C 195.00
49277 11/01/2022 507142 STI_NISON, SANDRA 200.00
49278 11/01/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS 49.49
49279 11/01/2022 505279 VC3, INC. 23.00
40280 11/01/2022 505282 WASTE MANAGEMENT 79.21
49281  11/01/2022 505299 WRIGHT-JORNSTON, INC, 368.00

CHECK RUN: 5735 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 43 85,365.27
CHECK RUN: 5737
49282 11/07/2022 504966 321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS 689.00
49283 11/07/2022 507145 ALEXANDER, NEIL GRANT, JR. 200.00
49284  11/07/2022 504991 BENEFIT COORDINATORS, INC. 85.00
40285 11/07/2022 505010 CARQUEST 580.29
49286 11/07/2022 505026 SCSDU 1,092.78
49287  11/07/2022 505029 CHESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS 2,176.57
49288 11/07/2022 505038 CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC 158.16
49289  11/07/2022 507144 MODERN IMPRESSIONS 145.43
49200 11/07/2022 506777 NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS 84.46
49291 11/07/2022 507047 PHYSICIANS EYECARE PLAN, LI.C 47920
49292  11/07/2022 | 506217 QUALITY POOL & SPA 33.37
49293 11/07/2022 505244 SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN., 38.75
49294 11/07/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS 4,365.69
45295 11/07/2022 305280 VERIZON 1,474.37
CHECK RUN: 5737 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 14 11,623.07
CHECK RUN: 35742
49296  11/14/2022 505010 CARQUEST 23.12
49297  11/14/2022 506780 C&C LAWN SERVICE 4,500.00
49298 11/14/2022 505038 CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC 158.16
49299  11/14/2022 505042 CITY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 93.73
49300 11/14/2022 507038 CLIFTON, HI:-'.&WATHA 90.00
10/09/2023  10:58:40AM Page 16
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EY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-102G0

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDQR NO/ NAME

49301 11/14/2022 505726 COMPORIUM
49302  11/14/2022 506164 DILLIGARD EDWARDS, LLC
49303 11/14/2022 505065 DUKE ENERGY
49304 11/14/2022 506577 GRANT, DAVID
49305  11/14/2022 505098 HUNTER'S CREATIVE FLORIST INC
49306  11/14/2022 307148 KING, SARAH
49307  11/14/2022 506975 LANCASTER NEWS, PAGELAND PROGRISS
49308 11/14/2022 505666 LANN, TROY
49309 11/14/2022 505127 LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING
49310 11/14/2622 507135 MCDANIEL, BURLEY
49311 11/14/2022 505132 MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU
49312 11/14/2022 505140 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC
49313 11/14/2022 305144 NAFLECO, INC,
49314 11/14/2022 506407 NFPA
49315 11/14/2022 505158 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
49316 11/14/2022 305193 SAFLE EXTERMINATING CO., INC,
49317 11/14/2022 505242 SNIPES COMPANY
49318 11/14/2022 505249 STRICKLAND'S HYDRAULICS LLC
49319 11/14/2022 506842 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
49320 11/14/2022 505279 V3, INC,
49321 11/14/2022 505282 WASTE MANAGEMENT
49322 11/14/2022 505286 WEST END TIRE SERVICE
49323 11/14/2022 506156 WHITE, OMAYYAD
CHECK RUN: 5742 NUMBLER OF CHECKS:
CHECK RUN: 5745
49000 11/16/2022 506600 FAIR, MARQUITA
CHECK RUN: 3745 NUMBER OF CHECKS:
CHECK RUN: 5746
e 49324 11/18/2022 504966 321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS
49325  11/18/2022 506786 C&C LAWN SERVICE
49326  11/18/2022 505026 SCSDU
49327 [1/18/2022 505028 CHESTER COUNTY LANDFILL
Epf?sz]?g%CRO'MBIE 10/05/2023  10:58:40AM

CHECK AMT
114,79

2,137.50
496.96
375.00

43.20
200.00
198.30
270.00
225.00

45,00
164.15

1,083.39

20.40
175.00
623.35

85.00
430.91
262.83

3,928.75

23.00

1,6054.28

55.63

45.00

28 17,528.45

93.07
1 93.07

3,205.17
2,350.00
1,092,78
12,798.63
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FY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2622 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

49328
49329
49330
49331
49332
49333

49334
49335
49336
49337
49338
49339
49340
49341
49342
49343
49344
49345
49346
49347
49348
49349
49350
49351
49352
49353
49354

11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022

VOID DATE:

11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2622
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022

CHECK RUN: 5746

CHECK RUN: 3748

49355

1172172022

CHECK RUN: 5749
BABERCROMBIE
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12/05/2022

505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

505042 CITY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE

506599 DATAMAX CORPORATION (CBHBC CORP, LLC)
505073 FIRST CITIZENS BANK

507149 GREEN, KAITLYN

507153 GREGORY'S FLOOR CARE
ORIGINAL AMOUNT:
507150 HUDSON, VIOLA

505104 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC
505114 JOE'S TRUCK & AUTO REPAIR

1,250.00

507151 JOHNSON, LLYDIA

507670 LOWCOUNTRY URGENT CARE, LLC
306974 MCCLATCHY

505683 MODERN IMPRESSIONS

507144 MODERN IMPRESSIONS

506380 MOORE, MARIEA

306777 NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS

506694 NEWTON'S FIRII SAFETY

505164 PARRISII TIRE COMPANY

505681 READ'S UNTFORMS

505447 SAFE INDUSTRIES

505358 SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DE LAGE
505561 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

505244 SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN,,

505813 STEVES GARAGL DOOR REPAIR
507132 SWAN, THERESA

505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS

505286 WEST END TIRE SERVICE

NUMBER OF CHIECKS:

506997 MORRIS, TENEVIA
CHECK RUN: 5748 NUMBER OF CHECKS:
10/09/2023  10:58:40AM

31

CHECK AMT

1,772.00
314.68
86.67
19.15
75.00
0.00

150.00
120,72
5,976.12
150.00
105.00
760.00
221.65
103.47
75,00
84.46
1,080.00
1,262.48
3,240.38
3,100.00
3,330.17
88.00
70.50
700.00
25.00
1,100,52
59.53

43,517.08

700.00

700.00

Page [8



FY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

49435

11/28/2622

CHECK RUN: 5749

CHECK RUN: 5750

49436 12/01/2022 506600
49437 12/01/2022
49438 12/01/2022 507155
CHECK RUN:
CHECK RUN: 5752
49439 12/05/2022 504960
49440 12/05/2022 504967
49441 12/05/2022 505676
49442 12/05/2022 306780
49443 12/05/2022 505026
49444 12/05/2022 505035
49445 12/05/2022 305038
49446 12/05/2022 505048
49447 12/05/2022 505053
49448  12/05/2022 305065
49449 12/05/2022 507157
49450 12/05/2022 305073
49451 12/05/2022 503073
49452 12/05/2022 505073
49453 12/05/2022 506672
49454 12/05/2022 307158
49455  12/05/2022 506937
49456 12/05/2622 507156
49457 12/05/2022 506634
49458 12/05/2022 506404
49459 12/05/2322 505127
49460 12/05/2022 307065
49461  12/05/2022 507144
40462 12/05/2022 506777
BABERCROMBIE
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507154

YOUNG JR., WADL
NUMBER OF CHIECKS: !

FAIR, MARQUITA

2590 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS, LLC

THOMAS, ASHLEY
5750 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 3

321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS

ACE SCREI!N PRINT & DESIGN INC
BLUE CRQOSS BLUE SIITELD OF SC
C&C LAWN SERVICE

SCSDU

CHEESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
CHESTER RENTAL UNIFORM INC
COLONIAL LIFE

CUDD HEATING & AIR

DUKE ENIZRGY

ESTIS, KAY

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

AT&T MOBILITY

GEIGER, SHIRLEY

GREGORY, WILLIE MAE

INTEGRIS EQUIPMENT

JC MECHANICAL

LESSLIE WELDING & FABRICATING
LUCAS & SONS EXTIRMINATING
MANHATTANLIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY
MODERN IMPRESSIONS

NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS

10/09/2023  10:58:40AM

CHECK AMT
70.00

70.00

107.00
17,409.15
200.00

17,716.15

264.80
276.28
47,594.26
4,500.00
1,092.78
696.59
158.16
57,00
250.00
434.54
200,00
0.00
0.00
10,687.08
240.24
150.00
1,250,00
5,788.25
675.00
1,055.21
210.00
33.00
102.68
§4.46
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FY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS ¢ TO 9995999999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-[0200

43480  12/05/2022 507163
49481  12/05/2022 507161
49482 12/05/2022 306818
CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5758
49483 12/07/2022 506083
49484  12/07/2022 507164
CHECK RUN:;

CHECK RUN: 5759
45485 12/12/2022 504967
49486 12/12/2022 504991
49487 12/12/2022 506924
49488 12/12/2022 505010
49489  12/1212022 506780

%zl\%%c ROMBIY

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME

49463
49464
49465
49466
49467
49468
49469
49470
49471
49472
49473
49474
49475
49476
49477
49478
49479

12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022

CHECK RUN:

CHECK RUN: 5757

506906
505158
506803
505538
506656
505675
505447
5052006
505383
505350
505563
505244
505267
505280
505282
5052806
505296

NFPA
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ORKIN PEST CONTROL
PARKER POF, CONSULTING
PITNEY BOWES (PURCHAS POWER)
RENATSSANCE LIFE & HEALTH INSUR. CO.

SAFE INDUSTRIES

SC DEPT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

SC MUNI INS TRUST
SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP.

SIXTH CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE
SOUTIHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN.,
TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
VERIZON
WASTE MANAGEMENT
WEST END TIRE SERVICE
WOLLE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

5752 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 41

JACKSON, RAE'T
MCWATTERS, HAROLD
MOORE, JAMES E.

5757 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 3
FORD, DAVID
THE CITY OF ORANGEBURG

5758 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 2

ACE SCREEN PRINT & DESIGN INC
BENEFIT COORDINATORS, INC.
CAMPBELL, TATANISH
CARQUIST

C&C LAWN SERVICE

10/09/2023  10:58:40AM

CHECK AMT

28535
1,097.24
125.88
20,372.30
451.44
1,148.95
1,106.13
3,275.00
207.21
8,408.88
600.00
70.50
49.49
1,303.18
79.21
80.00
689.55

115,154.64

100.00
100.00
200.00

400.00

123.30
200.00

32330

613,98
85.G0
403,14
86l.75
4,775.00
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FY 2022-2023 CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS ¢ TO 9999999999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NO/ NAME CHECK AMT
49490 12/12/2022 505029 CHESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS 4,159.73
49491 12/12/2022 565042 CITY TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 37.09
49492 12/12/2022 305726 COMPORIUM 239.79
49493 12/1272022 506534 CONSOLIDATED LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT 93529
49494 12/12/2022 505623 CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPILY 630.00
49495 12/12/2022 505842 CROWN TROPHY CAROLINAS 85.60
49496 12/12/2022 306687 DENNIS CORPORATION 2,771.50
49497 12/12/2022 3239 GRAINGER 588.79
49498  12/12/2022 505098 ITUNTUER'S CREATIVL FLORIST INC 43.20
49499 12/12/2022 507052 JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT 18,527.78
49500 12/12/2022 505114 JOB'S TRUCK & AUTO REPAIR 15,324.22
49501 12/12/2022 505123 LAND'S TIRE CENTIR 582.64
49502 12/12/2022 507167 MCCLURKIN, KIM 50.00
49503 12/12/2022 505132 MERCIIANTS CREDIT BUREAU 7.50
49504 12/12/2022 505683 MODERN IMPRESSIONS 193.57
49505 12/12/2022 505150 NEW YORK LIFE INS. 633.14
49506 12/12/2022 507047 PIIYSICIANS EYECARE PLAN, LLC 454,60
49507 12/12/2022 306217 QUALITY POOIL & SPA 156.28
495068  12/12/20622 307021 QUINTON'S ELECTRICAL SERVICES 947,50
49509 12/12/2022 505193 SAFE EXTERMINATING CO., INC, 85.00
49510 12/12/2022 505447 SAFE INDUSTRIES 3,034.28
49511 12/12/2022 505199 SAM'S EQUIPMENT & OUTDOOR SUPP 97.00
49512 12/12/2022 506347 SC PUBLIC EMPLOYEL BENEFIT AUTHORITY 113,605.74
49313 12/12/2022 506170 SHARI: CORP. L3777
49514  12/12/2022 305390 SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP, 8,408.88
49515 12/12/2022 506907 STROTIHER, TABATHA 76.32
49516 12/12/2022 306882 SUB-AQUATICS 1,140.42
49517 .12;’12;’2022 506565 TORRENCE, VEEVECA 61.92

\ 49518  12/12/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS 4,365.01
49519  12/12/2022 505280 VERIZON 1,474.37
49520 12/12/2022 503282 WASTE MANAGEMENT 730.00
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FY 2022-2023 CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK REGISTER TFOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999496
CASH ACCT: ¢01-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDQR NO/ NAME CHECK AM'T
49521 12/12/2022 5035286 WEST END TIRE SERVICE 47.08
49522 12/12/2022 505296 WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC, 69.85

CHECK RUN: 5739 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 38 187,706.73

CHECK RUN: 5764
49523 12/19/2022 304966 321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS 81.00
49524 12/19/2022 505026 SCSDU 1,092.78
49525 12/19/2022 505035 CHESTER MI{TROPOLITAN DISTRICT 1,133.04
49526 12/19/2022 505042 CTT'Y TRUE VALUE HARDWARHE 456.54
49527  12/159/2022 506534 CONSOLIDATED LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT 1,460.15
49328 12/19/2022 507174 GALLMAN, BRANDON : 150.00
49529 12/19/2022 507172 GEATHERS, KENNETII 108,12
49530 12/19/2022 506761 GREGORY, DORELL - 209.51
40331 12/19/2022 505114 JOE'S TRUCK & AUTO REPAIR 1,384.58
49532 12/19/2022 507171 KEEFER, CHRISTINE 56.75
49533 12/19/2022 507173 LAMAR, SHAQUILLE 276.15
49334 12/19/2022 507127 LR MECHANICAL HEATING & AIR 165.00
49535  12/19/2022 505127 LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING 145,00
49536 12/19/2022 506777 NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS 84.46
49537 12/19/2022 . 505158 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS | 66.59
49538 12/19/2022 3063803 ORKIN PEST CONTROL 129.88
49539 12/19/2022 505538 PARKER POE CONSULTING 20,676.90
49540 12/19/2022 305681 READYS UNIFORMS 20.52
49541 12/19/2022 506347 SC PUBLIC EMPLOYEL BENEFIT AUTHORITY 751.08
46542 12/19/2022 506170 SHARE CORP. 1,523.31
49543 12/19/2022 505244 SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN., 70.50
49544 12/19/2022 507142 STINSON, SANDRA 180,00
49345 12/19/2022 5198575 STRINGFELLOW WANDA 257.83
49546 12/19/2022 507155 THOMAS, ASHLEY 180.00
49547 12/19/2022 507170 WHITAKER, MALIK 0.00
VOID DATE: 02/13/2023 ORIGINAL AMQUNT: 55.00
CHECK RUN: 5764 NUMBER OF CHECKS: 25 30.659.69
CHECK RUN: 5767

49548  12/29/2022 304966 321 SIGNS & GRAPHICS 77748
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FY 2022-2023

CITY OF CHESTER

CHECK REGISTER FOR. 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999
CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE VENDOR NGO/ NAME

49549
49550
49551
49552
49553

49554
49555
49556
49557
49558
49559
49560
49561
49562
49563
49564
49565
49566
49567
49568
49569
49570
49571
49572
49573
49574
49575
49576

12/29/2022 507177 BRATTON, PAMELA
12/20/2022 505026 SCSDU
12/29/2022 505028 CHESTER COUNTY LANDFILL
12/20/2002 505035 CHESTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
12/20/2022 506994 DAVIS, SABRINA
VOID DATE: 02/02/2023 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 150,00
12/202022 506637 DENNIS CORPORATION
12/29/2022 505073 FIRST CITIZENS BANK
12/29/2022 505073 FIRST CITIZENS BANK
12/26/2022 505073 FIRST CITIZENS BANK
12/2602022 507176 FRANKLIN, MICIIELLE
12/29/2022 505114 JOE'S TRUCK & AUTO REPAIR
12/20/2022 507179 JOHNSON, THERESA SUSAN
1229/2022 505127 LUCAS & SONS EXTERMINATING
12/20/2022 507065 MANHATTANLIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY
12/29/2022 507178 MAYFIELD, NEF
12/29/2022 507180 MCCLURKIN, FRANK
12/28/2022 505140 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC
121292022 506777 NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS
12/20/2022 505150 NEW YORK LIFE INS.
12/29/2022 506481 PICKETT, KIRSTEN
1212902022 505358 SBS LEASING A PROGRAM OF DE LAGE
12/29/2022 505561 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
12/29/2022 505561 STATF OF SOUTH CAROLINA
12/29/2022 506594 SHEHFRN, HANCOCK & GODWIN, LLP
12/29/2022 505563 SIXTH CIRCUIT PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE
12/29/2022 505267 TRUVISTA COMMUNICATIONS
12/20/2022 505280 VERIZON
12/29/2022 505282 WASTE MANAGEMENT
CHECK RUN: 5767 NUMBER OF CITECKS: 29
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHECKS: 653

*¥ OUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS ON REPORT **

BABERCROMBIL

apl22r02

10/09/2023  10:58:404M

CHECK AMT

204.26
1,092,78
8,872.49

639,10

0.00

1,892,50
0.00
0.00

8,718.48

150.00
3,726.02
75.00
198.42
33.00
300.00
43.18
1,083.20
84.46
633.14
150.00

3,330.17

0.00

322.00
7,968.36
600.00
1,147.91
1,300.79
79.21

43,421,935

2,238,009.40
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FY 2022-2023 CITY OF CHESTER
CHECK REGISTER FOR 07/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 9999999999

CASH ACCT: 001-000-10200

CHECK # CHECK DATE YENDOR NO/ NAME CHECK AMT

THIE ABOVE LISTED CHECKS AR HEREBY APPROVED FOR CIIECK SIGNING
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

(DATE)

(DATE)

BABERCROMBIF 10/09/2023  10:58:40AM Page 24
apl22:02



